

GAHC010185972019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/5867/2019**

NAYEBUR RAHMAN  
S/O- MD. NAZIR ALI, R/O. VILL- GERGERIA, P.S. PATACHARKUCHI, DIST.  
BARPETA (ASSAM).

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT., ,DISPUR, GHY.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
FINANCE DEPTT.  
DISPUR  
GHY.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GHY-19.

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION  
THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
ASSAM.

6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER  
BAKSA

ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS. P BHUYAN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, EDU

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 05/01/2022**

Ms. R.B. Bora, learned counsel for the respondents prays for two weeks time to file affidavit in opposition.

Considering it is a matter of 2019, no further opportunity shall be granted for filing affidavit. In the event, the affidavit is not filed, the matter would proceed in the absence of the affidavit.

List after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**