

GAHC010173332016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5281/2016

DEBOBRATA GAYARY and 2 ORS.
S/O. LT. PHANIDHAR GAYARY, ASSTT. TEACHER, NIKASHI L.P. SCHOOL,
VILL. and P.O. NIKASHI, DIST. BAKSA, T.T.A.D., ASSAM, PERMANENT R/O.
VILL. BHUTANKHUTI, P.O. DIHIRA, P.S. MUSHALPUR, DIST. BAKSA,
B.T.A.D., ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, EDUCATION ELEMENTARY
DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY.-06.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A ADHIKARY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. R. DHAR, SC, WPT AND BC

Linked Case : WP(C)/5867/2019

NAYEBUR RAHMAN
S/O- MD. NAZIR ALI
R/O. VILL- GERGERIA
P.S. PATACHARKUCHI
DIST. BARPETA (ASSAM).

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.

DISPUR
GHY.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.

DISPUR
GHY.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19.

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
ASSAM.

7:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES AND BACKWARD CLASSES DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

Advocate for : MS. P BHUYAN
Advocate for : SC
EDU appearing for STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4358/2016

SAGEN NARZARY and 36 ORS
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMESUBURI LP SCHOOL

2: ARUNDHUTI BORAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1 KUSUMJULI LP SCHOOL

3: SANJIB BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.486 DANGPAR LP SCHOOL

4: MAMONI RAJBANGSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAZGARI BINAPANI LP SCHOOL

5: MAHESH SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
EKRAJULI DAIMABARI LP SCHOOL

6: DHARANI TAMULI
ASSTT. TEACHER
HASTINAPUR LP SCHOOL

7: HEMRAJ BHATTARAI
ASSTT. TEACHER
HAWLY KHUTI LP SCHOOL

8: MANIRAM BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMESUBURI LP SCHOOL

9: DHIRA TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
DALONGPAR LP SCHOOL

10: PRATAP DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHARIVELLA LP SCHOOL

11: AKAN BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3 UTTAR GOLBERA LP SCHOOL

12: GANESH BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGIMARI LP SCHOOL

13: BIBHARANI BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.486 DANGPAR LP SCHOOL

14: JOGEN NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
AHIYABARI LP SCHOOL

15: BILIPHANG BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 486 DANGPAR LP SCHOOL

16: BHABANI BISWAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
SARUBALISHIHA LP SCHOOL

17: ARPONA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 DAKHIN GANDHIBARI LP SCHOOL

18: JANORAM RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
JAJIKONA LP SCHOOL

19: DHARANI MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
JAJIKONA LP SCHOOL

20: BAHIRAM RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 BETAGAON LP SCHOOL

21: NAZMA AHMED
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 KAWLI MATANGAPAR LP SCHOOL

22: BIRKHANDSING BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIZ-SHAPKATA LP SCHOOL

23: MADHURY BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3 UTTAR-GALBERA LP SCHOOL

24: SABITRI NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIZ DEFELI BALIKA LP SCHOOL

25: SYED SUND MAHAMMAD ALI AHMED
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 UTTAR GALBERA LP SCHOOL

26: KERAMAT HUSSAIN
ASSTT. TEACHER
DAKSHIN GALBERA LP SCHOOL

27: KULEN RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1276 KACHUKATA LP SCHOOL

28: PRANAMIKA MALAKAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
JAJIKONA LP SCHOOL

29: EKFRANG BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1212 BARBHERA LP SCHOOL

30: DILMAYA THAPA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHATARBARI LP SCHOOL

31: GITANJALI RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1347 PUB-HOWLI BALIKA LP SCHOOL

32: JOGEN CH. DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.486 DANGPAR LP SCHOOL

33: CHITRALEKHA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 KACHUBARI LP SCHOOL

34: JATIN KAKATI
ASSTT. TEACHER
AHIYABARI LP SCHOOL

35: PARESH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 JAKMARI LP SCHOOL

36: SAMARJIT BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAZGARI BINAPANI LP SCHOOL

37: PRADIP CH. MAHANTA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 KACHUBARI LP SCHOOL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION ELE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECY.
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM
PIN-781372

6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TAMULPUR BLOCK
PIN-781367

7:THE DY. INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
TAMULPUR
PIN-781367

8:DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MS.P SHARMA

Advocate for : SC

BTC appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/217/2018

SAGEN NARZARY AND 36 ORS.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMESUBURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

2: ARUNDHATI BORAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. Q KUSUMJULI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

3: SANJIB BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 486 DANGPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

4: MAMONI RAJBANGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAZGARI BINAPANI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

5: MAHESH SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
EKRAJULI DAIMABARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

6: DHARANI TAMULI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HASTINAPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

7: HEMRAJ BHATTARAI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HAWLY KHUTI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

8: MANIRAM BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMESUBURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

9: DHIRA TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DALONGPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

10: PRATAP DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHARIVELLA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

11: AKAN BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.3 UTTAR-GOLBERA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

12: GANESH BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SINGIMARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

13: BIBHARANI BRAHMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 486 DANGPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

14: JOGEN NATH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AHIYABARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

15: BILIPHANG BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 486 DANGPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

16: BHABANI BISWAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARUBALISHIHA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

17: ARPONA BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 DAKHIN GANDHIBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

18: JANORAM RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJKONA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

19: DHARANI MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJKONA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

20: BAHIRAM RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 BETAGAON L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

21: NAZMA AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.1 KAWLI MATANGAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

22: BIRKHANDSING BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ-SHAPKATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

23: MADHURY BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 3 UTTAR- GALBERA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

24: SABITRI NARZARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NIZ-DEFELI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

25: SYED SUND MAHAMMAD ALI AHMED
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 UTTAR-GALBERA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

26: KERAMAT HUSSAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAKSHIN GALBERA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

27: KULEN RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1276 KACHUKATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

28: PRANAMIKA MALAKAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJIKONA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

29: EKFRANG BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1212 BARBERA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

30: DILMAYA THAPA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHATARBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

31: GITANJALI RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.1347 PUB-HOWLI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

32: JOGEN CH. DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 486 DANGPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

33: CHITRALEKHA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.1 KACHUBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

34: JATIN KAKATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ABHIABARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

35: PARESH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 JAKMARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

36: SARAMJIT BRAHMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MAZGARI BINAPANI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM

37: PRADIP CH. MAHANTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.1 KACHUBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM
VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:SHYAM JAGANNATHAN
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

3:PRAFULLA KR. HAZAWARI
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY OF WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

4:BIREN CHANDRA PHUKAN
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY OF BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
KOKRAJHAR
BODOFA NWGAR
PIN-783370

5:ROBINSON MUCHAHARI
THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
KOKRAJHAR
BODOFA NWGAR
PIN-783370
6:RABI SANKAR BARGOYARI
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRABORTY
Advocate for : MS. N CHOUDHURY appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5111/2017

JAMALUDDIN AHMED
S/O SIDDIK ALI R/O VILL and P.O. BANGALIPARA
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 6 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006
ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006
ASSAM
3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY
EDUCATION
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM
6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TAMULPUR BLOCK
BAKSA
ASSAM
7:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. B SARMA
Advocate for : SC
FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 6 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5933/2017

ATUL CH. HALOI and 72 ORS.
S/O LACHIT CH. HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
2 NO. MURKUCHIAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA BTAD
ASSAM

2: RATUL KALITA
S/O - LOHIT KALITA ASSTT. TEACHER SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. -
BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

3: KAMAL BARO
S/O - LATE MAHENDRA BARO ASSTT. TEACHER 970 NO. THAIKARAKUCHI
L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

4: KIRON BARO
D/O - PHUKAN BARO ASSTT. TEACHER 1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

5: AMBIKA BARMAN

S/O - SRI PRAFULLA BARMAN ASSTT. TEACHER PASCHIM ALAGJAR
JANATA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

6: HRIDAY CH. BARMAN
S/O - LATE HARAPATI BARMAN ASSTT. TEACHER 810 N GARMARA L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

7: DIPAK RABHA
S/O - LATE BANESWAR RABHA ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUA ANUSUCHITA
JATI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

8: PRABIN RAMCHIARY
S/O - LATE KALA RAMCHIARY ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUA ANUSUCHITA
JATI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

9: HRIDAY BHAGABATI
S/O - INDRESWAR BHAGABATI ASSTT. TEACHER BARAMA UTTAR BAZAR
L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

10: KANAKESWAR RAMCHIARY
S/O - LT. MAHESWAR RAMCHIARY ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 2 DALBARI L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

11: KULEN MAZUMDAR
S/O - LATE DEBAN MAZUMDAR ASSTT. TEACHER MADHYA ALAGJAR L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

12: TERAN RAMCHIARY
S/O - LATE - BABUL RAMCHAIRY ASSTT. TEACHER DENAGURI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

13: KHANAISHREE BARO
D/O - LATE HALI RAM BARO ASSTT. TEACHER DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

14: DEBESWAR BARO
S/O - BHALEN BARO ASSTT. TEACHER 806 NO. MEDAGHAT L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

15: BISHNU RAM BORO

S/O - LATE HANGA RAM BARO ASSTT. TEACHER KAKALABARI L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

16: DINESH SWARGIARY

S/O - PANIRAM SWARGIARY ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUAJAN L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

17: PRABHA DAIMARY

W/O - KANAK BARO ASSTT. TEACHER GELPEZAR L.P. SCHOOL DIST. -
BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

18: HIRAMONI PATHAK

D/O - LATE UTTAM PATHAK ASSTT. TEACHER 570 NO. BARAMA SUMATI
BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

19: TULASHI MEDHI

S/O - LATE SANI RAM MEDHI ASSTT. TEACHER LAKSHIPAR-DEBACHARA
L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

20: GOPI RAM BARO

S/O - TANU RAM BARO ASSTT. TEACHER THANGURI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. -
BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

21: NARAYAN BARO

S/O - LATE SAMBARU BARO ASSTT. TEACHER KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

22: SWARUPATI SWARGIARY

S/O - PANCHANAN SWARGIARY ASSTT. TEACHER 806 NO. MEDGAGHAT L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

23: TRIKEN RAMCHIARY

S/O - LATE MANGAL BARO ASSTT. TEACHER 1136 NO. KADAMTALA L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

24: RAMANI BARMAN

S/O - LATE DHATU RAM BARMAN ASSTT. TEACHER

RAJENDRA NATH L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

25: RAJEN RAMCHIARY
S/O - LATE DHULA RAM BARO ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

26: AMBIKA DAS
S/O - SRI JITEN DAS ASSTT. TEACHER 818 NO. SARU KHARUA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

27: DIPEN BARO
S/O - CHANDRA BARO ASSTT. TEACHER 451 NO. LAKSHIPAR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

28: RAMEN KALITA
S/O - BARUN KALITA ASSTT. TEACHER
DENAGURI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

29: LALIT CH. BARO
S/O - LATE GABKHALA BARO ASSTT. TEACHER 517 1 NO. BATACHARA L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

30: AKSHAY TALUKDAR
S/O - LATE NAGENDRA TALUKDAR ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB-BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

31: BISHNU RAMCHIARY
S/O - LATE SOMBARU RAMCHIARY ASSTT. TEACHER HENGARAM
DANGAPARA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

32: PHATIK BASUMATARY
S/O - SRI KANTA BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUA DAOSHAFURI
L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

33: DIPAR BARO
S/O - LAHIT BARO HEAD TEACHER 814 BHOGPUR L.P. SCHOOL DIST. -
BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

34: MAHESH BHUYAN
S/O - LATE DEBEN BHUYAN ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

35: RANEN RABHA
S/O - SRI MAHIM RABHA ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

36: USHA RANI HALOI
S/O - BASANTA HALOI ASSTT. TEACHER
660 NO. MADHAPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

37: KAMALA DAS
D/O - LATE HARI CHARAN DAS ASSTT. TEACHER MURMELA KUMARPARA
L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

38: GOKUL HAZARIKA
C/O - LATE JAMINI HAZARIKA ASSTT. TEACHER RAJENDRA NATH L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

39: SIVA PRASAD SARMA
C/O - LATE UMESH SARMA ASSTT. TEACHER KHAIRABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

40: NILO BARO
S/O - LATE SAYAD BARO ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

41: KANAK BARO
S/O - AMBU RAM BARO ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 2 BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

42: BINITA DAS
D/O - LATE BHABEN DAS ASSTT. TEACHER 815 NO. SARUKUCHIJAR L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

43: BAIKUNTHA SWARGIARY
S/O - LATE KAMAL SWARGIARY ASSTT. TEACHER

SINGRAPAR L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

44: PRADIP BAISHYA
S/O - LATE DHARMESWAR BAISHYA ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

45: MANTU UZIR
S/O - SRI BALI RAM UZIR ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 2 BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

46: POPY KALITA
D/O - LATE KRISHNA KALITA ASSTT. TEACHER
GARMARA KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

47: BUDDHESWAR RAMCHIARY
S/O - LATE PHUKAN CH. RAMCHIARY ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUA
DAOSAPHURI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

48: JOY CHARAN HALOI
S/O - HORMOHAN HALOI ASSTT. TEACHER
183 NO. BANGALIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

49: NITAI DAS
S/O - LATE ANIL DAS ASSTT. TEACHER
HERAMJAR HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

50: BIJU BARO
S/O - GANESWAR BARO ASSTT. TEACHER MURMELA TRIBAL L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

51: BINAPANI DAS
D/O - SATYA NATH DAS ASSTT. TEACHER SILAKUTI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. -
BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

52: DHELI BARO
S/O - BAKUL RABHA ASSTT. TEACHER JAGRAGHAT MILON L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.

ASSAM

53: SARALA BARO
S/O - RANGMAL BARO ASSTT. TEACHER
BARAMA BAZAR L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

54: MD. HAIDAR ALI
S/O LATE EAKUB ALI ASSTT. TEACHER
MAHKHARIA I L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

55: PUTUL DAS
S/O - SAMBHU RAM DAS ASSTT. TEACHER HENGARAM DANGAPARA L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

56: UDDHAB CH. DAS
S/O - LATE KANIYA RAM DAS ASSTT. TEACHER MURMELA KUMARPARA
L.P. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

57: MINTU KUMAR KALITA
S/O - UPEN CH. KALITA ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 1 MURKUCHIAPARA L.P.
SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

58: KAMESWAR DAS
S/O - GOBINDA DAS ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA MILAN HIGH SCHOOL ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN
AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

59: CHHABIREKHA ROY
D/O - LATE RAMCHARAN ROY ASSTT. TEACHER KHARUA MILAN HIGH
SCHOOL ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN AMALGAMATED WITH THE
INSTANT HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

60: DHARANIDHAR BASUMATARY
S/O - SONESWAR BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER BHALUKDONGA VIDYA
MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN
AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

61: KALA RAM BARO
S/O - LATE KALANGYA BARO ASSTT. TEACHER IRAGDAO HIGH SCHOOL
ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT

HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

62: REENA BRAHMA
D/O - RATNESWAR BRAHMA ASSTT. TEACHER IRAGDAO HIGH SCHOOL
ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT
HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

63: ABANI BASUMATARY
S/O - LATE HEMKANTA BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER BHALUKDONGA
VIDYA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN
AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

64: GIRISH CHOUDHURY
S/O - RAJAT CHOUDHURY ASSTT. TEACHER
S.N. DAS M.E. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

65: ASHOK BARMAN
S/O - BIPIN BARMAN ASSTT. TEACHER DINA GAON BURHA BIDYAPITH
M.E. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

66: MINA DEVI
D/O RABINDRA MOHAN SARMA ASSTT. TEACHER
S.N. DAS M.E. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

67: RUPESWARI BRAHMA
D/O - LATE TAJU BRAHMA ASSTT. TEACHER
MERKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN
AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

68: PRATUL BRAHMA
S/O - DEOBAR BRAHMA ASSTT. TEACHER
MERKUCHI HIGH SCHOOL ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL HAS BEEN
AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT HIGH SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

69: RANJIT SWARGIARY
S/O - BABU SWARGIARY ASSTT. TEACHER DIGHELI M.E. SCHOOL DIST. -
BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

70: DEEPANJALI MEDHI

D/O - TARANI MEDHI ASST. TEACHER S.N. DAS M.E. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

71: KANIKA DAS
D/O - NIRAN DAS ASSTT. TEACHER S.N. DAS M.E. SCHOOL DIST. - BAKSA
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM.

72: MD. SAIDUL ISLAM
S/O LATE HAREJJ ALI HEAD TEACHER PASCHIM BHOGPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. - BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

73: SHRI JAGANNATH MAZUMDAR
S/O LATE DHIRESWAR MAZUMDAR ASSTT. TEACHER
BHALUKDONGA VIDYA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL ORIGINAL M.E. SCHOOL
HAS BEEN AMALGAMATED WITH THE INSTANT HIGH SCHOOL DIST. -
BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
DEPT. OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
WPT and BC DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GHY-6.

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR.

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

6:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

7:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TIHU BARAMA BLOCK
BAKSA

9:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MUSHALPUR BLOCK
BAKSA

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TAMULPUR BLOCK
BAKSA.

11:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BASKA

BTAD

Advocate for : MR.A R TAHBILDAR

Advocate for : SC

FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/244/2018

ATUL CH. HALOI AND 51 ORS.

S/O. LACHIT CH. HALOI

ASSTT. TEACHER

2 NO. MURKUCHIAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

2: RATUL KALITA

S/O. LOHIT KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER

SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL

DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

3: KAMAL BARO

S/O. LT. MAHENDRA BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER

970 NO. THAIKARAKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL

DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

4: RANJIT SWARGIARY

S/O. BABU SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIGHELI M.E. SCHOO

DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

5: PRABIN RAMCHIARY

S/O. LT. KALA RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA ANUSUCHITA JATI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

6: AMBIKA DAS

S/O. SRI JITEN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
818 NO. SARU KHARUA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

7: UDDHAB CH. DAS

S/O. LT. KANIYA RAM DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MURMELA KUMARPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

8: REENA BRAHMA

D/O. RATNESWAR BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

9: ASHOK BRAMAN

S/O. BIPIN BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
DINA GAON BURHA BIDYAPITH M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

10: MINA DEVI

D/O. RABINDRA MOHAN SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
S.N. DAS M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

11: MAHESH BHUYAN

S/O. LT. DEBEN BHUYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

12: DIPEN BARO

S/O. CHANDRA BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
451 NO. LAKSHIPAR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

13: PUTUL DAS

S/O. SAMBHU RAM DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
HENGARAM DANGAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

14: GOPI RAM BARO

S/O. TANU RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
THANGURI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

15: TERAN RAMCHIARY

S/O. LT. BABUL RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
DENAGURI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

16: TULASHI MEDHI

S/O. LT. SANI RAM MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
LAKSHIPAR-DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

17: KHANAISHREE BARO

D/O. LT. HALI RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL

DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

18: RUPESWARI BRAHMA

D/O. LT. TAJU BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
MERKUCHI M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

19: SARALA BARO

S/O. BARUN KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARAMA BAZAR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

20: RAMEN KALITA

S/O. BARUN KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DENAGURI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

21: TRIKEN RAMCHIARY

S/O. LT. MANGAL BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
1136 NO. KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

22: BISHNU RAM BARO

S/O. LT. HANGA RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

23: RAJEN RAMCHIARY

S/O. LT. DHULA RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

24: RAMANI BARMAN

S/O. LT. DHATU RAM BAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAJENDRA NATH L.P. SCHOOL

DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

25: PHAKIT BASUMATARY

S/O. SRI KANTA BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA DAOSHAFURI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

26: AMBIKA BARMAN

S/O. SRI PRAFULLA BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM ALAGJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

27: DIPAK RABHA

S/O. LT. BANESWAR RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA ANUSUCHITA JATI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

28: BISHNU RAMCHIARY

S/O. LT. SOMBARU RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
HENGARAM DANGAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

29: LALIT CH. BARO

S/O. LT. GABKHALA BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
517 (1) NO. BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

30: BUDDHESWAR RAMCHIARY

S/O. LT. PHUKAN CH. RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA DAOSAPHURI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

31: KALA RAM BARO

S/O. LT. KALANGYA BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER

IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

32: KANAK BARO

S/O. AMBU RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 2 BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

33: BINAPANI DAS

D/O. SATYA NATH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
SILAKUTI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

34: DHARANIDHAR BASUMATARY

S/O. SONESWAR BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHALUKDONGA VIDYA MANDIR M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

35: ABANI BASUMATARY

S/O. LT. HEMKANTA BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHALUKDONGA VIDYA MANDIR HIGH SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

36: KANIKA DAS

D/O. NIRAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
S.N. DAS M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

37: GOKUL HAZARIKA

C/O. LT. JAMINI HAZARIKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAJENDRA NATH L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

38: NARAYAN BARO

S/O. LT. SAMBARU BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

39: HIRAMONI PATHAK

D/O. LT. UTTAM PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER
570 NO. BARAMA SUMATI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

40: AKSHAY TALUKDAR

S/O. LT. NAGENDRA TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB-BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

41: MANTU UZIR

S/O. SRI BALI RAM UZIR
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 2 BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

42: JOY CHARAN HALOI

S/O. HORMOHAN HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
183 NO. BANGALIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

43: KAMALA DAS

D/O. LT. HARI CHARAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MURMELA KUMARPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

44: KIRON BARO

D/O. PHUKAN BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

45: BINITA DAS

D/O. LT. BHABEN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
815 NO. SARUKUCHIJAR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

46: POPY KALITA

D/O. LT. KRISHNA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
GARMARA KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

47: SIVA PRASAD SARMA

C/O. LT. UMESH SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAIRABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

48: KULEN MAZUMDAR

S/O. LT. DEBAN MAZUMDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

49: HRIDAY CH. BARMAN

S/O. LT. HARAPATI BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
810 N GARMARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

50: HRIDAY BHAGABATI

S/O. INDRESWAR BHAGABATI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARAMA UTTAR BAZAR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

51: NILO BARO

S/O. LT. SAYAD BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

52: USHA RANI HALOI

D/O. BASANTA HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
660 NO. MADHAPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.
VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

2:PRAFULLA KUMAR HAZAWARI

COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
WPT AND BC DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

3:SHYAM JAGANNATHAN

COMM. AND SECY.
DEPTT. OF FINANCE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

4:BIREN CH. PHUKAN

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

5:ROBINSON MUCHAHARI

SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

6:RABI SANKAR BARGOYARI

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

Advocate for : MR. T J MAHANTA

Advocate for : MR. A K BHUYAN (R4-5) appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5
ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1222/2023

PARAG PATHAK AND 46 ORS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MOLAN M.E. SCHOOL
ANANDAPUR.

2: GIRIN KALITA

ASSISTANT TEACHER NAMTI MOUZA M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

3: AMULYA KR. BARMAN

ASSISTANT TEACHER KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

4: MITHINGA MOCHAHARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER NO. 2 DALBARI L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

5: SUBHASH BAISHYA

ASSISTANT TEACHER PURAN SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

6: ALTAF ALI

ASSISTANT TEACHER PASCHIM CHAPRA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

7: LABAN CHANDRA BORO

MERKUCHI M.E. SCHOOL

8: LAKSHMAN MOCHAHARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER GHUTIPARA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

9: MAHINDRA BARZARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 668 CHARANPARA L.P. SCHOOL
BAKSA

10: KUMUD NARZARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER BHOGPUR JAKHEKONA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

11: DINEN NARZARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER DALBARI M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

12: BIJAY KR. BORO

ASSISTANT TEACHER BARIMAKHA BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

13: NARESWAR RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

14: KALYANI RAMCHIARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER GHUTIPARA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

15: RABEN CH. BARO

ASSISTANT TEACHER NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM

16: KISHORE MAZUMDAR

ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

17: MANIKA DEKA

ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

18: BHASKAR SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER MERKUCHI M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

19: BHUBANESWAR TALUKDAR

ASSISTANT TEACHER DENAGURI L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

20: LACHIT RAMCHIARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER NO. 818 SARUKHARUA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

21: SANJOY RAMCHIARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER HERAMJAR L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

22: MUKUTA DEKA

ASSISTANT TEACHER

KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

23: KALI CHARAN BARO

ASSISTANT TEACHER

THANHGURI L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

24: MINA BALA SWARGIARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER

THANHGURI L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

25: ANITA RABHA

ASSISTANT TEACHER LAKHIPAR DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

26: RANJIT BARMAN

ASSISTANT TEACHER KHARUAJAN L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

27: SUNANDA KALITA A

ASSISTANT TEACHER SILAKUTI L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

28: BIPUL BEZBARUAH

ASSISTANT TEACHER MILAN M.E. SCHOOL ANANDAPUR R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

29: DIPAK BORO

ASSISTANT TEACHER KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

30: MAHESH BEZBARUAH

ASSISTANT TEACHER PUB-BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

31: BABITA KALITA

ASSISTANT TEACHER KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

32: KARUNA BARMAN

ASSISTANT TEACHER PASCHIM ALAGJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

33: HEMANTA KALITA

ASSISTANT TEACHER MADHABDEV VIDYAPITH M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

34: PRAMOD CHOUDHURY

ASSISTANT TEACHER NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNA BUNIADI L.P. SCHOOL R/O.
DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

35: BIJULI BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DEBACHARA LP SCHOOL
R/O DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

36: ACHYUT HAZARIKA

ASSISTANT TEACHER NO. 1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

37: BIMALA BORO

ASSISTANT TEACHER NO. 2 BARAMA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

38: GABKHALI SWARGIARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER MURMELA KUMARPARA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

39: ANIMA BASUMATARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

40: BAKUL RABHA

ASSISTANT TEACHER BANGALIPARA M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

41: BHABEN CH. KALITA

ASSISTANT TEACHER BHALUKDONGA VIDYAMANDIR M.E. SCHOOL R/O.
DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

42: HASHINA BEGUM

ASSISTANT TEACHER KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

43: SUNIL DEWRY

ASSISTANT TEACHER PURANSRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

44: MD. JAKIR HUSSAIN

ASSISTANT TEACHER MEDHIPARA NAMASUDRA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST.
BAKSA ASSAM.

45: GOPAL CH. BORO

ASSISTANT TEACHER KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

46: MANJU RANI BARO

ASSISTANT TEACHER SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.

47: JAYMATI BARO

ASSISTANT TEACHER IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-781006.

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITTORIAL COUNCIL

THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN 783370.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.
4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR-783370.
5:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM
PIN 781372.
6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TIHU
BARAMA BLOCK
PIN 781346.
7:DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

MUSHALPUR
PIN 781372.

Advocate for : MR. A NATH
Advocate for : SC
BTC appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/3038/2017

JUBARAJ ADHIKARY and 5 ORS.
S/O- SRI KAPIDUTTA ADHIKARY
R/O- VILL and P.O- NIKASHI
P.S- BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM

2: KISHOR ROY
S/O- SRI JOGESH CHANDRA ROY
VILL- BELGURIPATHAR
P.O- BARIMUKH
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM

3: KALPA PATHAK
S/O- ARABINDA PATHAK

VILL- BELGURIPATHAR
P.O- BARIMUKH
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM

4: PRATIBHA BASUMATARY
W/O- SRI MANI RANJAN BASUMATARY
VILL- PASCHIM BANGNABARI
P.O- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM

5: HUMESWAR BASUMATARY
S/O- LATE PHANINDRA BASUMATARY
VILL- PASCHIM BANGNABARI
P.O- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM

6: JANAKI RAMCHIARY
D/O- LATE JANTI RAMCHIARY
VILL- ULUBARI
P.O- KAREMURA
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 8 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
DEPT. OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19
3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCILBTC
KOKRAJHAR
REPR. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KOKRAJHAR
BTC
ASSAM

4:THE SECRETARY

BTC

KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM

5:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BTC

KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM

6:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

TIHU BARAMA

DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

7:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BAKSA

DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY OFFICER

BAKSA

MUSHALPUR BLOCK

DIST- BAKSA

9:THE SECRETARY

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DISPUR

GUWAHATI

ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR.M DEKA

Advocate for : SC

ELEMENTARY EDUCATION appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 8 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4113/2018

JOY CHANDRA BARMAN

S/O. LT. JALTI RAM BARMAN

R/O. VILL. UTTARPARA

P.O. BAGANPARA

DIST. BAKSA

B.T.A.D.

ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

TO BE REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION DEPTT.
ELEMENTARY
DISPUR
GHY.

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (ESSTT-A) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.

3:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
WPT AND BC DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
5:BODOLAND TERITORIAL AUTONOMOUS DISTRICTS

TO BE REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE BTC
KOKRAJHAR.

6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BTC
KOKRAJHAR.
7:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BASKA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM.
8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BASKA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM.
9:DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

MUSHALPUR CIRCLE
MUSHALPUR
BASKA
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. C GOSWAMI
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3654/2022

NABA ROY AND ANR
S/O- ATUL ROY
R/O- CHARAIMARI
P.O- AHOPA
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN-781344
(WORKINH AS ASSISTANT TEACHER OF AHOPA M.V SCHOOL)

2: JIVON DEKA
S/O- BARUN DEKA
R/O- AND P.O- KHAGRABARI
P.S- BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

PIN-781344
(WORKING AS ASSISTANT TEACHER OF KHAGRABARI ARUNADOY M.E
SCHOOL)
VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 6 ORS (E)
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BODOFA NWGWR
P.O. AND DIST-KOKRAJHAR
BTAD
PIN-783370
ASSAM

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA

MUSHALPUR
ASSAM
5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM
6:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GYWAHATI-06
ASSAM
7:WPT AND BTC DEPARTMENT
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

Advocate for : MRS. K DEVI
Advocate for : SC
BTC appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 6 ORS (E)

Linked Case : WP(C)/1904/2023

SMTI SNEHALATA DAS
D/O DEBRAJ DAS
R/O VILL-BARAMA
P.O.-BARAMA
P.S.-BARAMA
DIST-BAKSA
ASSAM
ASSISTANT TECHAER OF PUB-NALBARI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE SECRETARY
FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM

PIN-781006

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

PIN-783370

5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA

MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

PIN-781333

6:THE BLOCK ELEMNETARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA

MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

PIN-781333

Advocate for : MRS A BUJARBARUAH

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5225/2016

SMTI RASHMI CHOUDHURY
W/O MANGAL BORO R/O VILL- ALGJAR KATAHBARI P.O. BARAMA
P.S. BARAMA DIST. BAKSA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
OF KALBARI
L.P. SCHOOL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCAITON ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP M
ASSAM
PIN - 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.
3:THE SECRETARY

FINANCE SIU DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP M
ASSAM
PIN - 781006.

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

WPT and BC DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI
KAMURP M
ASSAM
PIN - 781006.

5:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN - 783370.

6:THE JOINT SECRETARY

BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN - 783370
7:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN - 783370.
8:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

MUSHALPUR
BAKSA
DIST. BAKSA
PIN - 781333.
9:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA
PIN-781333
10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TIHU BARMA BAKSA
DIST. BAKSA
PIN - 781333.
11:THE TREASURY OFFICER

KOKRAJHAR BLOCK BAKSA
DIST. BAKSA
PIN - 781333
12:THE HEADMASTER

KALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- KALBARI P.O. KHARUAJAN
P.S. BARMA DIST. BAKSA
PIN - 781333.
13:W.P.T and BC
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHAT- 6.

Advocate for : MRS A BUJARBARUAH
Advocate for : SC
FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/8809/2019

MAHESWAR PATHAK AND ANR.
S/O- GAURI KANTA PATHAK
R/O- VILL- SRIPUR DEWOR
P.O. ADALBARI
P.S. MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM

2: NIMALA MEDHI
W/O- MAHESWAR PATHAK
R/O- VILL- SRIPUR DEWOR
P.O. ADALBARI
P.S. MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06

2:THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GHY-06

3:THE COMM. AND SECY.
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
WPT AND BC DEPTT.
DISPUR GHY-06

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECY.
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
P.O. KOKRAJHAR
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

5:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
P.O. KOKRAJHAR
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-

6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
P.O. KOKRAJHAR
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

7:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TIHU/BARAMA BLOCK

BAKSA
PIN- 781365
DIST-
8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MUSHALPUR BLOCK

BAKSA
PIN- 781365
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 781365

Advocate for : MR. M A SHEIKH
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4279/2021

SARALA SWARGIARY
D/O SRI BIDAN SWARGIARY
VILLAGE CHEWNIPAM
PO GENUAPARA
PS BARBARI
DIST BAKSA
ASSAM
ASST. TEACHER CHEWNIPARA L.P SCHOOL

VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOFA NAGAR
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR TOWN
ASSAM

4:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA. MUSHALPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MRS. K DEVI

Advocate for : SC

BTC appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 3 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/4185/2017

MUKUNDA BORO and 98 ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 11 ORS.

Advocate for : MR.U K NAIR

Advocate for : SC

BTC appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 11 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3273/2017

BANGSHIDHAR DAS

A.T. and 91 ORS.

S/O- LATE DIPARU DAS

CHULKARA L.P SCHOOL

VILL- DHANSHRIPURDAKHIN BHUTAN

P.O- DIHIRA

P.S- MUSHALPUR

DIST- BAKSA

2: LEENA BASUMATARY

AT

W/O- BABU BASUMATARY

NO.2 KATALIGOAN

P.O NO.2 KATALIGOAN

P.S- MUSHALPUR

DIST- BAKSA

3: JAYMATI BASUMATARY AT

S/O- LATE CHANDRA KANTA BASUMATARY
NO.807 KATALIGOAN L P SCHOOL
VILL- PACHIM BANGNABARI
P.O- MUSHALPUR
P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

4: SANJAY KR. DAS AT
S/O- LATE KAMESWAR DAS
NO.1 AHOPA L P SCHOOL
VILL- BHOGPARA
P.O- NARAYANPUR
P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

5: MAHIDHAR RAMCHIARY AT
S/O- BANESWAR RAMCHIARY NO.2 KATALIGAON L. P SCHOOL
VILL- DIGHALDANGA
P.O- DIIGHALDANGA
P.S- BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA

6: DINO RAM DAIMARY
A.T
S/O -LATE RAJEN DWIMARY SILAKUTISRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
ADALBARI
P.O - ADALBARI P.S-ADALBARI
DIST -BAKSA

7: RATUL BASUMATARY A.T
S/O- LATE MADAN BASUMATARY NO.617 BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
POCHIM BANGNABARI
P.O- MUSHALPUR P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

8: BANESWAR RAMCHIARY A.T
S/O LATE GALA RAMCHIARY NO.1125 HAZIRAGAON L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
BANGAON
P.O- BANGAON P.S-BARAMA
DIST-BAKSA

9: DULU BRAHMA A.T
S/O -LATE MATHURA BRAHMA BHAGPARA NARAYANPUR L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- NO. 2 BHOGPARA
P.O- NARAYANPUR P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

10: MAHESWAR BORO A.T

S/O-LATE HANA RAM BORO AMARABATI GUDI FORAISALI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- NO.2 KATALIGOAN
P.O- NO.1 KATALIGOAN P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

11: SANESWAR RAMCHIARY A.T
S/O- RAMESWAR RAMCHIARY MUSHALPUR JR.BASIC L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
PUB BANGNABARI
P.O- MUSHALPUR P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

12: BINOD CHANDRA BARO
A.T
S/O-LATE DHUARAM BARO NO- 552 GERUAPARA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
GERUAPARA
P.O- GERUAPARA DIST- BAKSA

13: JIBAN SAHA
A.T
S/O- LT. DHARANI SAHA NAME OF SCHOOL - PAGALDIAPAR L.P VILL-
BARIKODANG
P.O - BARIKODANG P.S -BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA

14: KHAGEN BASUMATARY A.T
S/O- LATE THEMBRA BASUMATARY MWITHABARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
MWITHABARI
P.O- SUBANKHATA P.S - BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA

15: DEBANANDA DAS A.T
S/O - NABIN CH. DAS NO. 2 BAGULAMARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- NO.2
BAGULAMARI
P.O- BAGULAMARI P.S -BARBARI
DIST -BAKSA.

16: PULUMA MAZUMDAR
A.T
D/O - NAGEN MAZUMDAR ADLA BAGANPARA MILLAN L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
UTTARPARA
P.O- BAGANPARA P.S - BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA

17: RAMILA BARO A.T
D/O-BABURAM BARO NO.3 SIMLABARI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- BARIKADANGA P.O- BAGAN NAYABASTI
P.S -BARBARI DIST-BAKSA

- 18: GHANAKANTA BARO
A.T
S/O- LT. BHODRA BARO NO.1118 BADULIPARA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
MUKTAPUR BADULIPARA
P.O- MUKTAPUR P.S -BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA
- 19: JITU KUMAR RAMCHIARY
A.T
S/O-LATE BIREN RAMCHIARY DAKSHIN MAITHABARI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- ADLA P.O- BAGANPARA
P.S - BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA
- 20: LAKSHMI KT. KALITA
A.T
S/O- LATE ARUN CH. KALTIA PACHIM SIMLABARI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- SIMLABARI P.O-NAYABASTI
P.S -BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA
- 21: USHA RANI GOYARY A.T
W/O- APOLO RAMCHIARY SUBANKHATA SUNDARI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- SUBANKHATA P.O- SUBANKHATA
P.S -BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA
- 22: FARUK HUSSAIN A.T
S/O -LATE ATOWAR RAHMAN PASCHIM BENNABA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
BARAMA ROAD NALBARI WARD NO.8
P.O- NALBARI P.S -NALBARI
DIST-NALBARI
- 23: AMAL BASUMATARY A.T
S/O-LATE MANSUB BASUMATARY NO. 805 KAREMURA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- KAREMURA P.O- KAREMURA
P.S -MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA
- 24: CHAMPA MUSHAHARY A.T
W/O-LATE AMRIT MUSHAHARY AMARABATI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- BALAPARA P.O- MUSHALPUR
P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA
- 25: NILI BORO A.T
S/O-LATE RABIRAM BORO DHANSRI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- DHANSRI

DIST-BAKSA

26: ANIMA DAIMARY A.T
S/O- LATE RANTHENG DAIMARAY NO.2 DIGHALDONGHA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL -ULUBARI
P.O-DHONBIL
P.S-BARBARI DIST-BAKSA

27: DENIBHUSN KACHARY
A.T
S/O- LATE GANAK CH. KACHARY GWJWNPURI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL- PACHIM BANGNABARI P.O-MUSHALPUR
P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

28: BARMWDAI LAHARY
A.T
S/O - KHAGENDRA LAHARY BATHOUPURI B.M L.P. SCHOOL
VILL-LAMIDARA P.O-KATALIGAON
P.S -MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

29: KAMINI BORO A.T
S/O - RATNESWA BORO
NO.1 AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-SARUCHAKADAL
P.O- SARUCHAKADAL
P.S- SIMLA DIST- BAKSA

30: AMAR CH. BARO A.T
S/O JALESWAR BARO CHEMETHIAPARA L.P.SCHOOL VILL-DIGHELI
P.O- DIGHELI
P.S-BARAMA DIST-BAKSA

31: KISHOR KR. NATH A.T
S/D-LATE NAREN NATH PALASHGURI L.P.SCHOOL
VILL- PALASHGURI P.O - NARAYANPUR
P.S- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA

32: MANJIKA MUSHAHARY A.T
S/O-LATE KAMLESWAR MUSHAHARY NO.807 KATALIGAON TATLAPARA
L.P. SCHOOL VILL - AMBARI
P.O-MUSHALPUR P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

33: ASHARANI BASUMATARY A.T
D/O- GOPAL BASUMATARY NAME OF SCHOOL-BHOGPARA KHAGRABARI
L.P VILL-NO.2 BHOGPARA
P.O-NARAYANPUR P.S-MUSHALPUR

DIST- BAKSA

34: JAYANTA NATH A.T

S/O- NAREN NATH PALASHGURI BANAHOPA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
PALASHGURI

P.O- NARAYANPUR P.S-MUSHALPUR

DIST- BAKSA

35: PADUMI DAS

A.T

W/O- SANJAY KR. DAS JOYPUR L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BHOGPARA P.O-
NARAYANPUR

P.S- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA

36: SANESWARI DAS

A.T

S/O- JATIN DAS NAHERBARI NAVARUN
L.P. SCHOOL

VILL- NAHERBARI P.O - CHARAIMARI

P.S- MUSHALPUR

DIST- BAKSA

37: GAUTAM MEDHI

S/O- GOBINDA MEDHI NO.1 BHOGPARA L.P. SCHOOL

VILL- AHOPA P.O - AHOPA

P.S- MUSHALPUR

DIST - BAKSA

38: LABANYA KR. NATH

A.T

S/O-LATE ANANTA NATH JOYPUR L.P. SCHOOL

VILL - PALASHGURI P.O - NARAYANPUR

P.S- MUSHALPUR

DIST-BAKSA

39: NABA KR. KALITA

A.T

S/O - LATE GOBINDA KALITA PUBTARI L.P. SCHOOL

VILL-RATANPUR P.O- SIALMARI

P.S- TIHU

DIST- BAKSA

40: MINU MUCHAHARY A.T

W/O- SUBAT BASUMATARY PUB BANGNABARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- WEST
BANGNABARI

P.O - MUSHALPUR P.S- -MUSHALPUR

DIST - BAKSA

41: SIMARANI RAMCHIARY A.T
W/O-GUTHAL BODOSA BASUMATARY PUB SINGRAPARA L.P.SCHOOL VILL-
NO.1 KATALIGAON LAMIDARA P.O-NO.1 KATALIGAON
P.S- MUSHALPUR DIST-BAKSA

42: DIPAK BASUMATARY A.T
S/O- LATE PANIRAM BASUMATARY DWIMUGURI L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
PACHIM BANGNABARY
P.O-MUSHALPUR P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA.

43: PRADIP MUSHAHARY A.T
S/O- LATE RAJEN MUSHAHARY MATIRAM L.P. SCHOOL VILL- NIKACHI
P.O-NIKACHI P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

44: PURNIMA DAIMARY
A.T
W/O- LATE GUNESWA DAIMARY NO.1 AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
SARUCHAKADAL
P.O-BARCHAKADAL P.S-SIMLA
DIST- BAKSA.

45: MANARANJAN BARO
A.T
S/O- SABHARAM BARO KATALIGAON TATALAPARA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
KATALIGAON
P.O- NO.1 KATALIGAON P.S -MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

46: NIMAI NARZARY
A.T
W/O- PHWJWNGSHAR BASUMATARI NO.183 BANGALIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL-NIZJULIKI
P.O-BARAMA P.S-BARAMA
DIST-BAKSA

47: ANJANA KUMARI BRAHMA
A.T
W/O- GOBINDA BRAHMA KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL VILL- GOBINDA
BRAHMA
P.O-BARAMA P.S-BARAMA
DIST-BAKSA

48: SUJEEB DAIMARY A.T
S/O- GARGESWAR DAIMARY NO.1 BHOGPARA L.P.SCHOOL VILL- NO'1
BHOGPARA
P.O-NARAYANPUR P.S - MUSHALPUR

DIST- BAKSA

49: BHUPEN CHANDRA SWARGIARY A.T
S/O- LT. AKARA SWARGIARY NO.2 DIGHALDONGA L.P. SCHOOL VILL -
DAKSHINSUPA
P.O- DHANBIL P.S- BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA.

50: GOPAL BORO
A.T
S/O- LT. ANLA BORO NO.617 BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BARIMAKHA
P.O-BUNBARI P.S-BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA

51: UTTAM RAMCHIARY A.T
S/O- JANTI RAMCHIARY NO.617 BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
BARIMAKHA
P.O-BARIMAKHA P.S-BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA

52: HAREN BORO A.T
S/O- LT.HAJUA BORO CHEMETIAPARA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
CHEMETHIAPARA
P.O- ATHIABARI P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

53: DENAGWRA DEWRY
A.T
S/O- LT.BONOMALI DEWRY ULUBARI L.P.SCHOOL VILL- BANGAON
P.O- MEDAGHAT P.S- BRAMA
DIST-BAKSA

54: MADHAB CH.RAMCHIARY A.T
S/O -LT. AMIN RAMCHIARY ULUBARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- ULUBARI
P.O -KAREMURA P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST -BAKSA

55: PREMESWARI RAMCHIARY A.T
W/O- MUNIN RAMCHIARY PUB SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- NO.
KATALIGAON LAMIDARA P.O-NO.1 KATALIGAON
P.S-MUSHALPUR DIST-BAKSA.

56: DAKSHINA DAS A.T
W/O- MUTHUR ROY SANKARDEV JAGDALA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BELGURI
PATHAR
P.O-MUSHALPUR P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

57: UPENDRA NATH ROY A.T
S/O- LATE HARICH ROY NO.2 SRIPUR DEOR L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
SRIPURDEOR
P.O-ADALBARI P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

58: DHRUBAJYOTI DAS A.T
S/O- LATE DIPEN CH. DAS DHULIGURI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BANGRIGAON
P.O-GOLAGAON P.S-SIMLA
DIST- BAKSA

59: MAHESH DAS A.T
S/O- RIKHABHA CH. DAS DHULIGURI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- UZIRBARI
P.O-THOMNA P.S - MUSHALPUR
DIST - BAKSA

60: SAMIN CH. BARO A.T
S/O - LT. LAKHI RAM BARO SUBANKHATA SUNDARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
ALIGURI
P.O- SUBANKHATA P.S - BARBARI
DIST - BAKSA.

61: KUMARI KUSUM KALITA
A.T
S/O- HEMKANTA KALITA PUB DUMNI BAGAN L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
LAKSHMIPURA BLOCK
P.O- NIKASHI P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

62: NAMI BARO A.T
W/O- PRABIR BASUMATARI NO.3 BELURIPATHAR L.P. SCHOOL VILL- PUB
BANGNABARI
P.O-MUSHALPUR P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA

63: RANJU BRAHMA A.T
S/O-BABUL BRAHMA MILAN ADARSHA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BHOGPARA
P.O -NARAYANPUR P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

64: JAGADISH CH.DAS A.T
S/O- DEBARAM DAS NO. 388 THOMNA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- DAISINGERI
P.O-REHABARI P.S-REHABARI
DIST-BAKSA

65: DALIMI BARO A.T
W/O- HIRALAL RAMCHIARY NO.1 AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BAGULAMARI
P.O-BAGULAMARI P.S-BARBARI

DIST-BAKSA.

66: MINU CHOUDHARY A.T
S/O- LT. ANANDI CHOUDHARI NO.388 THAMNA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
UZIRBARI
P.O- THAMNA P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

67: MD. MANTAZ ALI
A.T
S/O -LT. HAIDOR ALI PASCHIM BENNABARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BENNABARI
P.O-BENNABARI P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST - BAKSA.

68: PRADIP SING RAMCHIARY A.T
S/O - LT. KANDRA RAMCHIARY NO.2 DAMUL BARI BAGHMARA L.P.
SCHOOL VILL- BARRUCHIJHAR
P.O- MEDAGHAT P.S- BARAMA
DIST - BAKSA.

69: NAKUL RAMCHIARY A.T
S/O-HANGA RAMCHIARY KHAIRABARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- NO.2
KATALIGAON
P.O-KATALIGAON P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA.

70: KAMINI BASUMATARY A.T
S/O-LT. DHATU RAM BASUMATARY PAKHAMARA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
PAKHAMARA
P.O- PAKHAMARA P.S- BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA.

71: DIRING RAM BASUMATARY A.T
S/O - LT. MAHENDRA BARO NO.1133 BENNABARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
DANGARAMAKHA
P.O-BARIMAKHA P.S- BARBARI
DIST-BAKSA

72: MINTU RAMCHIARY
A.T
S/O- BEBEN RAMCHIARY NO.2 BELGURI PATHAR L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
NAKTIPARA
P.O-BARAMA P.S- BARAMA
DIST- BAKSA

73: SAMESWAR DAS A.T
S/O- SADANANDA DAS PUP AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- AHOPA
P.O -AHOPA P.S- MUSHALPUR

DIST-BAKSA

74: GIASUDDIN AHMED A.T

S/O- MD. AZIZ ALI THAKURSUPA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- NALBARI TOWN WARD
NO.8

P.O- NALBARI P.S- NALBARI

DIST- NALBARI.

75: RANESWARI DAIMARY A.T

D/O- BABANG DAIMARY KHARADHARA SAYAPURI L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
KHARADHARA

P.O-BARAMCHARI P.S-PATACHARKUCHI

DIST- BARPETA

76: SARMILA BASUMATARY A.T

D/O- DHAZEN BASUMATARY SAYAPURI L.P. SCHOOL VILL - NO.1 CHAIBARI

P.O -CHAIBARI P.S-BARBARI

DIST- BAKSA.

77: DAIBAKI MUCHAHARY A.T

D/O- JARULA MUCHAHARY NAME OF SCHOOL- UTTARBARBARI L.P.

SCHOOL VILL- BARBARI

P.O- DHANBIL P.S- BARBARI

DIST- BAKSA.

78: SURUCHI BORO

A.T

D/O- LT. SUREN BARO BISHNUPUR L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BBARBARI

P.O - DHANBIL P.S - BARBARI

DIST- BAKSA

79: RABIRAM BRAHMA A.T

S/O- LT. GANDIRA BRAHMA BRAHMAPUR L.P. SCHOOL VILL- BRAHMAPUR

P.O - DIGHALDONGA P.S- BARBARI

DIST- BAKSA.

80: BIJU KR. BASUMATARY A.T

S/O- LT. DEVNATH BASUMATARY GARAMDEO B.M. L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
BELGURI

P.O- MUSHALPUR P.S -MUSHALPUR

DIST - BAKSA

81: MANJIT BARMAN A.T

S/O- HIREN BARMAN NO. 786 ULUBARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL - PANBARI

P.O- PATACHERKUCHI P.S- PATACHERKUCHI

DIST - BAKSA

82: RAMANI SARMA A.T

S/O -LT.HARENDRA NATH SARMA SUBANKHATA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
LAKSHMI A BLOCK
P.O - NIKASHI P.S - MUSHALPUR
DIST - BAKSA.

83: KAJALI BORO A.T
S/O- LT. SAMBAR BARO NO.962 UTTARKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL VILL- ALIGURI
P.O - SUBANKHATA P.S- BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA.

84: DWIPEN CH.ROY A.T
S/O- LT. UMESH CH. PATHAK NO.2 SRIPUR DEOR L.P. SCHOOL VILL- SRIPUR
DEOR
P.O- ADALBARI P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA

85: GAURI BARO A.T
S/O - GUNESWAR BARO NO. 964 CHOUDHURRITUP L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
MAHKHALI
P.O - BARAMA P.S- BARAMA
DIST -BAKSA.

86: KARUNA BASUMATARY A.T
S/O- LT. DABARAM BASUMATARY UTTAR BARBARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
DHANBIL
P.O- DHANBIL
P.S - BARBARI DIST - BAKSA

87: BALENDRA BARO A.T
S/O- LT.JATHI BARO NO.1 ADLA L.P. SCHOOL VILL- ADLA
P.O- BAGANPARA
P.S- BARBARI DIST-BAKSA

88: GANESHLAL BARO A.T
S/O - LT. MWBLAO BARO NO.2 CHAIBARI L.P. SCHOOL VILL - NO.2
CHAIBARI
P.O-DHANBIL P.S- BARBARI
DIST - BAKSA

89: KHAGEN DAS A.T
S/O - KANU DAS NO.1 BHOGPUR L.P. SCHOOL VILL- NO.1 BHOGPARA
P.O- NARAYANPUR P.S- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA.

90: SMT. KHARGESWARI BASUMATARY A.T
W/O- KANAK DEWRY CHEUNIPAM L.P. SCHOOL VILL-BANGAON
P.O-MEDAGHAT P.S-BARAMA
DIST-BAKSA.

91: SRI RAJKUMAR CHOUDHURY A.T
S/O- RANJIT CHOUDHURY NO.981 UTTAR TATLAPARA L.P. SCHOOL VILL-
CHERIMARY
P.O - CHERIMARY P.S- CHERIMARY
DIST- BAKSA.

92: SRI ARUN DAS A.T
S/O-NARENDRA DAS RAIPUR L.P. SCHOOL VILL - GAONRAJSTHAN
P.O -THAMNA P.S-MUSHALPUR
DIST-BAKSA
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. DEPTT. OF ELEMENTARY
EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
KOKRAJHAR

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL.

5:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR.

6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

7:THE UNDER SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TIHU BARAMA BLOCK. BASKA.

9:THE BOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MUSHULPUR BLOCK
BASKA

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION BLOCK
TAMULPUR BLOCK

11:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BAKSA
12:W.P.T and BC
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHAT- 6

Advocate for : MR.M P SARMA
Advocate for : SC
FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/6020/2017

GANESH NARZARY and 116 ORS.
ASSTT. TEACHER BENNABARI BARBANDH L.P. SCHOOL
S/O LT. LOHIT CH. NARZARY
DIST. BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM.

2: TARUN BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO-1121 SRIPUR DEOR L.P. SCHOOL S/O-KANAK BARO DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.ASSAM

3: DUKHARAM BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PASCHIM NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL. S/O-LT. DHANESWAR
BASUMATARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

4: SRI BIDAN CH BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-1133 BENNABARI LP SCHOOL S/O LATE DANI RAM
BARO DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

5: BIHU RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER KHACHIBARI BALISHIYA L.P. SCHOOL S/O LT.
HARENDRA NATH BARO DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

6: KRISHNA KT. RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB NALBARI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL S/O-PITRAM
RAMCHIARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

7: RAJEN RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-984 PUB ATHIABARI S/O-LT MADHAB RAMCHIARY
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

8: DURGESWAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER BITHARI L.P. SCHOOL S/O LT- BAMUN BARO DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM.

9: BANI BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.2 SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL S/OLT GOBINDA
BARMAN DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

10: MANTESWAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 552 GERUAPARA L.P. SCHOOL S/O-LT. UMA KANTA
BARO DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

11: RAJU BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER CHEUNIPAM L.P.SCHOOL S/OCHABIN BASUMATARY DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

12: BIDYUT KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL S/OLT PREMANANDA KALITA
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

13: PONA RAJBANGSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER ANGARDHOWA SANTIPUR MILAN L.P. SCHOOL. S/O
MANIK RAJBANGSHI DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

14: BINA SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-1 HATIRTARI L.P. SCHOOL D/OLT BIJAY SWARGIARY
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

15: SNEHALATA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 443 UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL W/O- ABONI
KALITA DISTBAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

16: BAIJAYANTI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER RAMPUR NATHKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL W/O-LT HARESWAR
SWARGIARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

17: HIRAMANI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 443 UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL W.O-ROBIN DAS
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

18: SURENDRA NATH BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER SILAKUTI SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL S/O LT BUDHI RAM BARO
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

19: MUKUTA ROY
ASSTT. TEACHER KATANI PARA LP SCHOOL D/O-RAJANI ROY DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

20: SAMIRUN NESSA
ASSTT. TEACHER BENNABARI L.P SCHOOL D/OAJIT ALI DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

21: NIRADA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-443 UZAN NALBARI LP SCHOOL D/O DHARMA KT
DAS DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

22: PHANIDHAR KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB-BUNBARI L.P.SCHOOL S/OLT SARBESWAR KALITA
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

23: RABI RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1133 BANGNABARI L.P. SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

24: SRI BANAMALI BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER SINGRAPARA LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

25: BHARATI MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER SOHOBARI LP SCHOOL S/OPARSHU RAM MEDHI DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

26: JAYANTA KR. DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER BENNABARI MAHATMA GANDHI LP SCHOOL DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

27: CHAMPAK TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER CHANBARI KHUTI LP SCHOOL S/O LT UDHAB
TALUKDAR DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

28: DHARANI DHAR BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL SINGRAPARA S/O LT.
GOBINDA BARMAN DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

29: RANJIT TALUKDAR

ASSTT. TEACHER BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
SINGRAPAR S/O LT KALI RAM TALUKDAR DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

30: DINESH SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL S/O LT BINOD CH.
SWARGIARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

31: RANJIT SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL S/O PANIRAM SWARGIARY
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

32: PADUMI DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER MANASHA GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL D/O PRANESWAR KALITA
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

33: BANDHU RAM LAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER SIKSHA-BANTI M.E.SCHOOL
RAMPUR S/O DADHI RAM LAHARY DIST BAKSA B.T.A.D. ASSAM

34: MAHAN SING BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL S/OLT ASHOM BARO DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

35: DHANAMANJURI MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
SINGRAPARA D/O LATE MANMATH MEDHI. DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

36: RANJIT RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PAMUAPATHER M.E.SCHOOL S/O LT NILO KANTA
RAMCHIARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

37: RANSING RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL S/OKRISHNA RAMCHIARY
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

38: MANESWAR SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL S/OBURMAL SWARGIARY
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

39: KRISHNA KANTA HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER BARIKHADONG M.E. SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM.

40: PHUKAN DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY M.E. SCHOOL DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

41: KRISHNA HALOI

ASSTT. TEACHER UTTAR KAMRUP M.E. MADRASHA SCHOOL D/O LATE
HARKANTA HALOI DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

42: PRADIP KUMAR DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER BANIMANDIR M.E. SCHOOL
SARAIMARI DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

43: PULIN DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER SANAPUR SISHU KALYAN LP SCHOOL S/O NAGEN DAS
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

44: SUKUMAR CHOUDHURY

ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 1 AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL S/OROHINI CHOUDHURY DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

45: DINESH MEDHI

ASSTT. TEACHER ARNIBIL MILAN L.P. SCHOOL ARNIBIL S/O
HARINARAYAN MEDHI DIST BAKSA B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

46: DIBAKAR DEKA

ASSTT. TEACHER GAONRAJTHAN JANAKALYAN LP SCHOOL S/O LATE
KRISHNA KANTA DEKA DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

47: UTPAL DUTTA

ASSTT. TEACHER NO.2 AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL AHOPA S/ORAMESH DUTTA
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

48: ARUP MEDHI

ASSTT. TEACHER POLASHGURI L.P. SCHOOL POLASHGURI SONAPUR DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

49: RITA SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER NO.672.ADALBARI LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

50: SOMBAR KHAKHLARY

ASSTT. TEACHER 991 NO. BAGAPARA BALIKA LP SCHOOL DISTBAKSA
ASSAM

51: MUTHURAM NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER ALARY L.P. SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

52: KANAK MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER PURANA MUSHALPUR LP SCHOOL S/OLT MANGAL
MEDHI DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

53: RITA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB AHOPA LP SCHOOL D/OHARISHAN NATH DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

54: MANJU NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER PALASHGURI BON AHOPA LP SCHOOL D/OMURAL CH.
NATH DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

55: GAGAN DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER PALASHI BAGULAMARI LP SCHOOL S/OLT HARMOHAN
DEKA DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

56: CHINO BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PALASHI BAGULAMARI L.P.SCHOOL B.M D/OMADON CH.
BARO DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

57: SHIBA PR NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER SANAPUR SISHU KALYAN L.P. SCHOOL S/OPARISHITI
NATH DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

58: SONI RAM BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1105 DIAPUR L.P. SCHOOL S/OLT GENDRA BARO DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

59: MUNIN KHAKHLARY
ASSTT. TEACHER SUNJWRANG LP SCHOOL S/ONAGEN BARO DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

60: BINA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER KATANIPARA LP SCHOOL D/OSARAT CH. NATH DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

61: MUNINDRA NATH BARMAN
ASSTT.TEACHER KATANIPARA LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

62: JAYMOTI DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER AMGURI LP SCHOOL D/OPRANESWAR DAS DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

63: PRAN KRISHNA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER LAKHIMI PATHAR PRATHAMIK VIDYALAYA S/OLT.
SRIDHAR KALITA DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

64: RAJMOHAN BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER CHARAIMARI PRATHAMIK VIDYALAYA S/OLT
MOTHORAM BARMAN DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

65: PRAFULLA BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER LAKHIMI PATHAR PRATHAMIK VIDYALAYA S/O LT
KANDO RAM BARMAN DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

66: BINAYABATI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER SILAKUTI SRIPUR L.P SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

67: RANJIT KR. KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMARPUR LP SCHOOL S/O LT. TARUN CH KALITA DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

68: PRADIP KUMAR SHARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER 985 NO CHANTAPARA LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

69: KULADA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER PRANESWAR LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

70: DHIRAJ DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NATUN SASDRI L.P. SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

71: CHAKRADHAR KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER UTTAR TATLAPARA L.P. SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

72: GHANESHYAM KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER PASCHIM BARIMAKHA LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM.

73: DHANJIT DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER PASCHIM BARIMAKHA LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

74: BINOD PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER PASCHIM BARIMAKHA LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

75: MAISHRI BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PANBARI LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

76: GOPAL SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PAMUAPATHER LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

77: NAREN KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER CHANBARI KHUTI LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

78: PRANJIT BAYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER CHANBARI KHUTI LP SCHOOL S/OLT RAJEN BAYAN DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

79: CHANDANA PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER NAYAPARA LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

80: NIRANJAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NARAYANPUR MILAN ADARSHA PRATHAMIK
VIDYALAYA DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

81: PRATUL KUMAR BHATTA
ASSTT. TEACHER BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL SINGRAPARA DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

82: GANESH CH. DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1 HATIRTARI LP SCHOOL S/OLT DHARANIDHAR DAS
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

83: AMIYO KR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.443 UZAN NALBARI LP SCHOOL S/OLT KERORAM
DAS DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

84: PHANIDHAR SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER PASCHIM ADALBARI INDIRA GANDHI LP SCHOOL S/O LT
MANMAHAN SARMA DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

85: BIPLAB KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 1 HATIRTARI LP SCHOOL S/O LT PABIN KALITA

DISTBAKSABTAD
ASSAM.

86: UTPAL CHOUDHURY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-805 KAREMURA LP SCHOOL S/O LT. MANIBHADRA
CHOUDHURY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

87: PRAMOD CH. MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-475 RAMPUR LP SCHOOL S/O-LT MANGAL CH.MEDHI
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

88: CHAKRA RAMCHIRY
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB SINGRAPRA LP SCHOOL S/OLT. CHENI RAM
RAMCHIARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

89: PRAMOD NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB SINGRAPARA L.P.SCHOOL S/O-LT. KHANBAI
NARZARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

90: KALPANA BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB NALBARI BALIKA LP SCHOOL D/O ANANTA KR.
BARMAN DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

91: ANJUMANI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-443 UZAN NALBARI LP SCHOOL D/O LT RAMAPATI
RAMCHIARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

92: MAMANI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER PACHIM ATHIABARI LP SCHOOL. D/OSHIBA RAM DAS
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

93: RINA BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PACHIM ATHIABARI LP SCHOOL D/OLT LANKESWAR
BASUMATARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

94: DWIJEN ROY
ASSTT. TEACHER SINGRAPARA LP SCHOOL S/OLT. DHARMESWAR ROY
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

95: SUMITA DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB NALBARI BALIKA LP SCHOOL W/O PHANIDHAR
SARMA DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

96: RUMI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER PUB-NALBARI BALIKA LP SCHOOL D/O LT NABIN DAS
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

97: LANKESWAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER PACHIM SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL S/O LT CHWRANG
BARO DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

98: RISON KR SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO-543 NATUNSRIPUR LP SCHOOL S/OBANESWAR
SWARGIARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

99: ARJUN CHANDRA BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1 HATIRTAI LP SCHOOL S/O LT. KAMALA KANTA
BARO DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

100: GITA RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER 1119 NO.DEGHALDONGA L.P.SCHOOL W/OJOEL
BORGoyARI DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

101: GOPESH PATGIRI
ASSTT. TEACHER 984 NOPUB ATHIABARI L.P. SCHOOL S/O SANKAR
PATGIRI DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

102: JOEL BORGoyARI
ASSTT. TEACHER AMARABATI GUDI FORAISALI S/ODWIJENDRA KR
BORGoyARI DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

103: KAMAL CH PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER PACHIM BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL S/OGARGA PATHAK
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM.

104: SANATAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER CHANBARI KHUTI LP SCHOOL S/OLT. PURNANDA DAS
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

105: PRANATI ROY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.2 SRIPURDEOR L.P. SCHOOL D/OLT RAMESH CH ROY
DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

106: BISTI BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1 LOKPALA L.P. SCHOOL S/O SANARAM BORO DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

107: MAHIDHAR MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER SINGRAPARA LP SCHOOL S/OGOLAK CH. MEDHI DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

108: HIMANI KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER SINGRAPARA LP SCHOOL W/O DIJEN DEKA DIST
BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

109: ANIL MUCHAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER PASCHIM NALBARI LP SCHOOL S/O MEGHONATH
MUCHAHARY DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

110: PRAMILA RAJBANGSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.443 UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL W/O BHABESH
PATHAK DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D. ASSAM

111: KANJU DAIMARY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO .1125 HAJIRAGAON LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

112: LALIT SUTRADHAR
ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 1 BELGURI PATHAR LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

113: TRAILOKYA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1 BELGURI PATHAR LP SCHOOL DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

114: GIRISH CH. DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 443 UZAN NALBARI LP SCHOOL S/O LT
DHARANIDHAR DAS DIST BAKSAB.T.A.D.
ASSAM

115: JATIN DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER PUB NALBARI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL DIST. BAKSA
BTAD ASSAM .

116: JYOTISH DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER BAPUJI M.E SCHOOL
BARIMUKH S/O HAREKRISHNA DEKA DIST. BAKSA
BTAD ASSAM

117: SADANANDA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER PACHIM BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL
S/O KATIRAM KALITA DIST. BAKSA
BTAD ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY.
DEPTT. OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

3:THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY

WPT and BC DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GHY-6.
4:THE BODOLAND
ERRITORIAL COUNCIL

REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY

BTC

KOKRAJHAR.

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

6:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

7:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TIHU BARAMA BLOCK

BAKSA

9:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MUSHALPUR BLOCK

BAKSA.

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TAMULPUR BLOCK

BAKSA

11:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BASKA

BTAD.

Advocate for : MR.A R TAHBILDAR

Advocate for : GA

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/4183/2017

PHWJWNGSHAR BASUMATARY
A.T and 44 ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 11 ORS.

Advocate for : MR.R SINGHA
Advocate for : SC
FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 11 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3274/2017

MUKUNDA BORO and 98 ORS.
S/O MATI RAM BORO VILL- JOKMARI
P.O. NIZ DEFELI DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM
NO. 1 JOKMARI L.P. SCHOOL

2: TAPAN SARKAR
S/O.- LATE HIRALAL SARKAR VILL.- DIMILAPAR
P.O.- DUMURIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PUB-SALMARA L.P. SCHOOL

3: MANGAL RABHA
S/O.- LATE MAHO RAM RABHA VILL.- BATIAMARI
P.O.- KALBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 BATIAMARI L.P. SCHOOL

4: SAYASREE DAIMARY
W/O.- SATISH CH. BRAHMA VILL. P.O.- PAKRIBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PAKRIBARI L.P. SCHOOL.

5: OTHELO BASUMATARY
S/O.- LATE BIRENDRA BASUMATARY VILL.- KUMARPARA
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-1 CHECHAPANI L.P. SCHOOL.

6: JAIKHLONG DAIMARY
S/O.- BINARAM DAIMARY VILL.- UTTAR GOLBERA
P.O.- NIZ-DEFELI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-1012 UTTAR GOLBERA L.P. SCHOOL

7: PABITRA DEKA
S/O.- DHARANI DEKA VILL.- POLOKATA
P.O.- PADDAPAR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM POLOKATA L.P. SCHOOL

8: PRASANT BRAHMA
S/O.- KANCHA BRAHMA VILL.- JHARGAON
P.O.- PACHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM SAURAGURI L.P. SCHOOL

9: ANITA DEVI
W/O.- JATIN BHUTTA VILL.P.O.- TULSHIBARI DIST.- KAMRUPASSAM
BARALKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL.

10: PABITRA KR. DAS
S/O.- CHANMAL DAS VILL.- JOKMARI
P.O.- NIZ-DEFELI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 JOKMARI L.P. SCHOOL.

11: CHANDRA KT. BORO
S/O.- BALO RAM BORO VILL.- BARKHATA
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO- 614 NIZ-DEFELI L.P. SCHOOL

12: RABINDRA BRAHMA
S/O.- LATE GATI RAM BRAHMA VILL.- KACHUKATA
P.O.- KACHUBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM MAZGARI BINAPANI L.P. SCHOOL

13: SYEDA MAFIDA BEGUM
W/O.- NURUL ISLAM VILL.- BILPAR
P.O.- KALAKUCHI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM MAZDIA MILAN L.P. SCHOOL

14: DHARMESWAR BRAHMA
S/O.- LATE GOPAL BRAHMA VILL.- JHARGAON
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PASCHIM JHARGAON L.P. SCHOOL

15: JAYANTA BRAHMA
S/O.- LATE KHARGESWAR BRAHMA VILL.- JHARGAON
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM GHOGAPAR NAMOSUDRA L.P. SCHOOL

16: NAMITA BORO

W/O.- JAYRAM BORO VILL.- BARKHATA
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM BARALKHUCHI L.P. SCHOOL

17: NAZRUL ISLAM

S/O.- IBRAHIM PANDIT VILL.- SALMARA
P.O.- DUMURIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM CHAPATAL L.P. SCHOOL

18: PRAFULLA DAS

S/O.- SIDDHI DAS VILL.- BARALIAPAR
P.O.- LATIBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM BARALIAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

19: JANALI KALITA

W/O.- UDAY DEKA VILL.- JHARGAON
P.O.- NAOKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM SUAGPUR BAPUJI L.P. SCHOOL

20: BANAMALI CHOUDHURY

S/O.- LAKHESWAR CHOUDHURY VILL.- BAREIGAON
P.O.- TAMULPUR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM LAGHUNA RABHA L.P. SCHOOL

21: GAJEN DAS

S/O.- SIDANANDA DAS VILL. P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM KHAIRABARI L.P. SCHOOL

22: CHANKE BODOSA NARZARY

S/O.- KAMALA KT. NARZARY VILL.- AMBARI SARUBHERA
P.O.- NO-2 DARRANGAPAR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM BHERAKHAT L.P. SCHOOL

23: MANNAN CHOUDHURY

S/O.- KALAMSHA CHOUDHURY VILL.- LOHARKHATA
P.O.- NALBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 PIPLANI L.P. SCHOOL

24: KUMUD CH. RABHA

S/O.-KHADA RAM RABHA VILL. P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM CHAPATAL L.P. SCHOOL

25: SUKURSING BRAHMA

S/O.- BABU RAM BRAHMA VILL.- PUB- KACHUKATA
P.O.- KACHUKATA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM LATIBARI L.P. SCHOOL

26: NAZIFA BEGUM

W/O.- TAHIDUR RAHMAN VILL.- GERUA

P.O.- BARKHOPA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM KALBARI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL

27: SONENESWAR RABHA

S/O.- KHATI RAM RABHA VILL. P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM SALMARA L.P. SCHOOL

28: GOJEN BASUMATARY

S/O.- MANESWAR BASUMATARY VILL.- PANBARI

P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM PANBARI NEHARU SISHU BIDYALAYA

29: RABIN DAIMARY

S/O.- BISTI DAIMARY VILL.- MADARBARI

P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM POLOKATA L.P. SCHOOL

30: ABDUL MATLEB

S/O.- HARIJ ALI VILL.- MADEKATA

P.O.- DHEPARGAON DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 UTTAR GOLBERA L.P. SCHOOL

31: RANISH ALI

S/O.- REJJAK ALI VILL.- NO- 1 BATIAMARY

P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-1 BATIAMARI L.P. SCHOOL

32: ABUL ALI

S/O.- AKBAR ALI VILL.- GERUA

P.O.- BARKHOPA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM GERUA L.P. SCHOOL

33: SONESWAR DAS

S/O.- PANI RAM DAS VILL. P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM PUB-SALMARA L.P. SCHOOL

34: ANIL DAS

S/O.- PABITRA DAS VILL.- DIMILAPAR

P.O.- DUMAURIA DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM GOWALBIL L.P. SCHOOL

35: ANIMA SAIKIA

W/O.- PUTUL KALITA VILL. P.O.- TAMULPUR DIST.- BAKSA

B.T.A.D.ASSAM GOWALBIL L.P. SCHOOL

36: DURGA CHAPAGAIN
S/O.- NARAYAN CHAPAGAIN VILL.- UPARKHUTI
P.O.- BANGALIPARA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-167 UPARKHUTI L.P. SCHOOL

37: TANKESWAR BORO
S/O.- TAPU RAM BORO VILL. P.O.- DEOSUNGA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-1707 BHOLAJHAR BANGALIPARA L.P. SCHOOL

38: JOGEN DEKA
S/O.- SAMBHU RAM DEKA VILL P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM LENGURKATA L.P. SCHOOL

39: JURI PRABHA MAZUMDAR
W/O.- JOGESWAR KALITA VILL P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM MAZDIA JR. SCHOOL

40: ATHELO DAS
W/O.- DIPAK KR. DAS VILL.- ROWMARI
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM ROWMARI L.P. SCHOOL

41: MANIRAM SWARGIARY
S/O.- CHANDRA BASUMATARY VILL.- LATIBARI
P.O.- PAKRIBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM KHAIRABARI L.P. SCHOOL

42: ANIL KR. NATH
S/O.- AMULYA NATH VILL. P.O.- PADDAPAR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM BARKAJULI DUKHIA L.P. SCHOOL

43: DEBA KALITA
W/O.- HEMEN MEDHI VILL.- LOHARKHATA
P.O.- ADABARI DIST.- NALBARIASSAM DOWAMAKHA BARALIAPAR L.P.
SCHOOL

44: BINESWAR NARZARY
S/O.- LEBAR NARZARY VILL. P.O.- NIZ-DEFELI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 JOKMARI L.P. SCHOOL

45: SUNIL BASUMATARY
S/O.- PROMUD BASUMATARY VILL.- BELKHUTI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM ANGARKATA MATANGAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

46: RUKMINI RABHA
W/O.- BALENDRA RABHA VILL.- UPARCHARIA

P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM UPARCHARIA L.P. SCHOOL

47: SUNFUNG BRAHMA
S/O.- ROBIN BRAHMA VILL.- JHARGAON
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO- 589 JHARGAON JR. BASIC SCHOOL

48: BINAY BASUMATARY
S/O.- GHANAKANTA BORO VILL.- JOKMARI
P.O.- NIZ-DEFELI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-4 UTTAR GOLBERA L.P. SCHOOL

49: RATNESWAR BORO
S/O.- BILAM BORO VILL.- POLOKATA
P.O.- PADDAPAR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM POLOKATA L.P. SCHOOL

50: NAREN RAMCHIARY
S/O.- KALICHARAN RAMCHIARY VILL.- PADMAPAR
P.O.- PADDAPAR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PADMAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

51: DIPAK RABHA
S/O.- HAREN RABHA VILL. P.O.- BARKHOPA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM GHOGAPAR NAMASUDRA L.P. SCHOOL

52: BHUDHAR HALOI
S/O.- DEBI RAM HALOI VILL. P.O.- KAKAYA DIST.- NALBARIASSAM
PASCHIM UPARKHUTI L.P. SCHOOL

53: MOHINI MOHAN BORO
S/O.- GHONA BORO VILL.- NO-2 JALTHENGPAN
P.O.- NAOKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM DEOSUNGA NABA MILAN L.P. SCHOOL

54: DINESH DAS
S/O.- GHANAKATA DAS VILL.- UPARKHUTI
P.O.- BANGALIPARA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM DEONGSUNGA JANATA L.P. SCHOOL

55: DWIZLANG BASUMATARY
S/O.- KAMESWAR BASUMATARY VILL.- KUHIPAR
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM ANGARKATA HAZONG BASTI L.P. SCHOOL

56: PRASANNA DAS
S/O.- GABINDA DAS VILL.- NO-2 TETELIGURI

P.O.- KALAKUCHI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM TETELIGURI L.P. SCHOOL

57: NIRMALA DEKA
W/O.- NAREN DEKA VILL.- KATAHBARI
P.O.- PADDAPAR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO. 1079 DARRANGA KATAHBARI L.P. SCHOOL

58: NARENDRA BORO
S/O.- SANI RAM BORO VILL.- ROWMARI
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM ROWMARI L.P. SCHOOL

59: AKSHAY KR. DAS
S/O.- LAKHIKANTA DAS VILL. P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM LENGURKATA L.P. SCHOOL

60: RUPALI BORO
W/O.- UPEN BASUMATARY VILL.- NIZ-DEFELI
P.O.- JHARKONA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM GHOGMARI L.P. SCHOOL

61: DHANLA DAIMARY
S/O.- ANDA RAM BORO VILL.- BATIAMARI
P.O.- KALBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 BATIAMARI L.P. SCHOOL

62: BIJAY CHOUDHURY
S/O.- JATIN CHOUDHURY VILL.- ALINGIDAL
P.O.- BHADRA DIST.- NALBARI ASSAM KUMBHIJHAR L.P. SCHOOL

63: RABI RAM BORO
S/O.- MAGAN BORO VILL.- BARKHATA
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM GERUAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

64: UMESH SARANIA
S/O.- HARMOHAN DAS VILL.- BARBHERA
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM KANDULIMARA L.P. SCHOOL

65: BIPUL KALITA
H/T
S/O.- RAJEN KALITA VILL. P.O.- MAZDIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO. 2 CHAPATAL L.P. SCHOOL

66: DINESH DEKA
S/O.- UPENDRA NATH DEKA VILL.- BARKHATA

P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PASCHIM JHARGAON L.P. SCHOOL

67: JAYANTI BORO
W/O.- SOMEN BRAHMA VILL. GERUA
P.O.- KALBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 BATIAMARI L.P. SCHOOL

68: BAIJAYANTI BORO
W/O.- DWIJENDRA BORO VILL.- PANBARI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM AMBARI-BATABARI L.P. SCHOOL

69: DHIREN TALUKDAR
S/O.- PARSU RAM RAJBONGSHI VILL.- BARKARKUCHI
P.O.- MILANPUR DIST.- NALBARIASSAM 1012 UTTAR GOLBERA L.P.
SCHOOL

70: DIMALA BRAHMA
W/O.- SUBHASH CH. BASUMATARY VILL.- UPARKHUTI
P.O.- BANGALIPARA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM DEOSUNGA NABA MILAN L.P. SCHOOL

71: SONABATI BASUMATARY
W/O.- BHAIKAB MUSAHARY VILL.- PALASHGURI
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PALASHGURI L.P. SCHOOL

72: KHARGESWARI BORO
W/O.- JAYSANG BORO VILL.- KADANGA
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PALASHGURI L.P. SCHOOL

73: BIMALA KALITA
W/O.- PRADIP KALITA VILL.- JHARGAON
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM GERUA L.P. SCHOOL

74: PRADIP KALITA
S/O.- NABIN KALITA VILL.- JHARGAON
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM GERUA L.P. SCHOOL

75: PRADIP DAS
S/O.- GAJEN DAS VILL.- DIGHILIPAR
P.O.- TAMULPUR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM SALMARA L.P. SCHOOL

76: KANAK DAS
S/O.- PRASANNA DAS VILL.- DIMILAPAR
P.O.- TAMULPUR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM GOWALBIL L.P. SCHOOL.

77: BHAGABAN BORO
S/O.- CHAKRADHAR BORO VILL.- BHAKATPARA
P.O.- TAMULPUR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PASCHIM PUNIA L.P. SCHOOL

78: MEERA BEGUM
W/O.- AFTAB HUSSAIN VILL.- BAHBARI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM DAUDANGBARI L.P. SCHOOL

79: GURU PRASAD HUZURI
S/O.- NANDA RAM HUZURI VILL.- BHAKATPAR
P.O.- TAMULPUR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM PADMAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

80: ABUL HUSSAIN
S/O.- AZIZAR RAHMAN VILL.- NO-1 BATIAMARI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM DAUDANGBARI L.P. SCHOOL

81: SULTANA REJIYA
W/O.- MANIRUDDIN AHMED VILL.- BAHBARI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM BAHBARI L.P. SCHOOL

82: KHADIJA BEGUM
W/O.- MAINUL HAQUE CHOUDHARY VILL.- BAHBARI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NALJORA L.P. SCHOOL

83: ABALA BASUMATARY
W/O.- MUKUT NARZARY VILL. P.O.- NIZ-DEFELI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NIZ-DEFELI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL

84: CHAMPA RAMCHIARY
W/O.- DHANESWAR SWARGIARY VILL.- DAKHIN GANDHIBARI
P.O.- GANDHIBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 DAKHIN GANDHIBARI L.P. SCHOOL

85: JOGESWAR BASUMATARY
S/O.- ABEN BASUMATARY VILL.- AMBARI SARUBHERA
P.O.- NO-2 DARANGAPAR DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM AMBARI SARUBHERA L.P. SCHOOL

86: JAYANTA BARMAN
S/O.- JAGEN BARMAN VILL.- TETELIGURI
P.O.- KALAKUCHI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM GUWAKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL

87: ALIMUDDIN AHMED
S/O.- MAKIBAR RAHMAN VILL.- PHAHURABARI
P.O.- HAZARAGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO. 348 HAZARAGAON L.P. SCHOOL

88: NILIMA DAS
W/O.- AMEN DAS VILL.- BAHBARI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM BAHBARI L.P. SCHOOL

89: JOGESWAR NARZARY
S/O.- LATE PANI RAM NARZARY VILL.- PHAHURABARI
P.O.- HAZARAGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO. PHAHURABARI L.P. SCHOOL

90: ABHI RAM NATH
S/O.- DEBHI RAM NATH VILL. P.O.- KALBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO. 2 BATIAMARI L.P. SCHOOL.

91: GUNIN DAS
S/O.- LT. BHABEN DAS VILL.- BHALUKJHAR
P.O.- KUMARIKATA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM CHANDANPUR L.P. SCHOOL.

92: ABDUL RAMJANUL MABARAK
S/O.- ABUWAHED ABDULLA VILL.- BARKHATA
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM BARALKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL.

93: MANOJ HAZARIKA
S/O.- LATE GAURI HAZARIKA VILL.- CHURCHURI
P.O.- BARNADI DIST.- NALBARIASSAM SUNDARPUR L.P. SCHOOL.

94: REJINA KISKU
W/O.- DHURAM TUDU VILL.- CHARIVELLA
P.O.- TEBITOLA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM DIGHALDONG L.P. SCHOOL

95: MAKIBAR RAHMAN
S/O.- HAZARAT ALI VILL.- SALMARA
P.O.- DUMURIA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM SALMARA L.P. SCHOOL

96: MANESWAR BORO
S/O.- ABHIRAM BORO VILL.- BARALIAPAR
P.O.- ZARKONA DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-3 BARALIAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

97: DHARANI BORO
S/O.- HANGLA BORO VILL. P.O.- KALBARI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM HABIBARI L.P. SCHOOL

98: DHARMA KT. THAKURIA
S/O.- SRI RAM HARI THAKURIA VILL. P.O.- KALCHENI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO-2 KALCHENI L.P. SCHOOL

99: GOLSING BORO
S/O.- DEWBAR BORO VILL.- KADANGA
P.O.- CHECHAPANI DIST.- BAKSA
B.T.A.D.ASSAM NO.2 N.C. ANGARKATA L.P. SCHOOL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

2:THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
KOKRAJHAR

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL.
5:THE SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

7:THE UNDER SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

KOKRAKHAR
8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TIHU BARAMA BLOCK
BASKA.
9:THE BOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MUSHULPUR BLOCK
BASKA
10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION BLOCK
TAMULPUR BLOCK
11:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BAKSA.
12:W.P.T and BC
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHAT- 6

Advocate for : MR.M P SARMA
Advocate for : SC
FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/225/2018

GOBINDA BARMAN AND 303 ORS.
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI M V SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

2: RANA PRATAP BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJI M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

3: UPEN SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAREMURA M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

4: DILIP KR. BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAREMURA M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

5: BANI KANTA BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJEE M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

6: AJIT KUMAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3 HATIRTARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

7: PUWAMAL BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

8: BHAIRAB BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

9: RAATAN KR. BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

10: RABINDRA RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR JANAKALYAN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

11: KUNJALATA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR JANAKALYAN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

12: DIPTI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJEE M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

13: PABITRA BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

14: LAISHREE RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

15: CHAMPABATI NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJEE ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

16: RAMESH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJEE ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

17: TAPAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
PRAGATI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

18: SUBARNA THAKURIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PRAGATI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

19: BAPAN BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR JANAKALYAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

20: LALITA BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJEE ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

21: MANJU DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

22: RATUL DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PRAGATI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

23: RITA TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJEE ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

24: DHIRENDRA NATH BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJEE ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

25: ARUN CH BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
MANASA GIRLS ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

26: MAINAMATI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

27: BENUDHAR BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

28: AJIT KR. DAIMARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

29: MUNINDRA NATH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

30: APURBA NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

31: MANESWAR BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

32: SANTOSH RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

33: MANAJ CHOUDHURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANIMANDIR ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

34: HEMANTA KAKATI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANIMANDIR ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

35: PARENDRA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
UTTAR KAMRUP ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

36: UMESH HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
UTTAR KAMRUP ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

37: SUNIL TALUKDAR
CHOWKIDAR
RAMPUR JANAKALYAN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA ASSAM

38: PRASANTA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR JANAKALYAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

39: SAITENDRA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
AHOPA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

40: ANIL BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAKSA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

41: PRAMAD BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

42: ANANDARAM BHUYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

43: HARMAHAN BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

44: HARESWAR BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

45: NIRANJAN RAJBANGSHI
CHOWKIDAR
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

46: KHITISH BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

47: DILIP KUMAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

48: AKANI DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

49: RUPANJALI BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

50: NABAJIT BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
SANTIPUR MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

51: MANMAHAN MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SANTIPUR MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

52: SUSHIL KUMAR MAJUMDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
THALKUCHI MADALTANA MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

53: MRIGEN BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
THALKUCHI MADALTANA MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

54: DEBEN TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
THALKUCHI MADALTANA MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

55: MADHAB KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
THALKUCHI MADALTANA MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

56: RAM CHANDRA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
THALKUCHI MADALTANA MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

57: AJIT KR SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
THALKUCHI MADALTANA MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

58: KAMALA DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

59: LACHIT HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

60: MUNINDRA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

61: RABIN BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

62: LAL BAHADUR TAMANG
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

63: PANKAJ HAZARIKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

64: NIKUNJA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

65: KANDARPA BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

66: THANESWAR BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARBARI ANCHALIK MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

67: JITUMANI KALITA
CHOWKIDAR
NABASTI M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

68: MALAYA PATGIRI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

69: PRADIP BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

70: KAILASH MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

71: UTPAL JYOTI SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI MILON BALIKA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

72: KAILASH GOSWAMI
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI MILON BALIKA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

73: GOPAL CHANDRA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

74: BHUBANESWARI SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANGARDHAWA M V SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

75: MALATI BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

76: BHABANI BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

77: SIMALI DAIMARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANGARDHAWA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

78: MANTU NARZARY
CHOWKIDAR
POLOKATA M V SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

79: HARENDRA NATH BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

80: RITU BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

81: BAIKHUNTA BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
INDIRA GANDHI BORO ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

82: TAPAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
PRAGATI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

83: JAYANTA KR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

84: KAMALA KT. BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

85: RAJKUMAR CHETRY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

86: KUSHAL CH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

87: BISHNU RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
KAREMURA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

88: AMALESH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

89: TWINSING RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

90: RAJYA RAM BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

91: ANCHUMA BORO
CHOWKIDAR
SWMDWN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

92: RAJEN BORO
CHOWKIDAR
SWMDWN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

93: ASHTAMI KHAKHLARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANGARDHAWA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

94: KUMUD SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

95: GOBIN RAMCHIARY
CHOWKIDAR
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

96: RANJIT ADHIKARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
INDIRA GANDHI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

97: NAOKAN DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
INDIRA GANDHI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

98: CHARU KAKATI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

99: SHYAM BAHADUR MAGAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

100: NABA KUMAR DUTTA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANIMANDIR ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

101: NABA KR. SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANIMANDIR ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

102: GOPESH CHOUDHURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
LAKHIMI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

103: LALITA BRAHMA GAYARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARBARI ANCHALIK MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

104: PRANJIT BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARBARI ANCHALIK MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

105: HEMANTA KUMAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

106: BHABESH BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

107: MANJULA CHETRY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

108: BHAKTA BAHADUR CHETRY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

109: MALATI MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

110: PURNA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

111: SRIRAM RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
TUPULIA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

112: ANIL BAYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI MILAN BALIKA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

113: ABDUL HALIM
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

114: NAYAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANIMANDIR ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

115: DINABANDHU DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
AHOPA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

116: AJANTA TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANIMANDIR ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

117: RABIN BORO
CHOWKIDAR
POLOKATA ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

118: TITLE DAIMARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

119: BASANTA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

120: LILA BAHADUR KARKI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

121: RANJITA PARAJULI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANIMANDIR ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

122: KANIKA MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

123: BUDDHISWAR BRAHMA
CHOWKIDAR
NIKASHI M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

124: SIDHESWAR KALITA
CHOWKIDAR DIHIRA M V SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

125: ROZI AKHTARA HUSSAIN

ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

126: RABEN DAS
CHAWKIDAR
SRIPANCHAMI M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

127: RASHMI REKHA LUITEL
ASSTT. TEACHER
B C VIDYAPITH
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

128: MANORANJAN BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

129: ARUN BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
JHARBASTI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

130: PRADIP BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
JHARBASTI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

131: BUDHI BAHADUR BASNET
ASSTT. TEACHER
SONPUR LP SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

132: TIKIRAM GHIMIRE
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHABANIPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

133: BINTU KR DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
BHERBERI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

134: BOLODEV DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHERBHERI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

135: BARUN CH MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGRAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

136: PADUMI MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGRAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

137: RIJU DUTTA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 443 UJAN NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

138: GIRISH RAJBANSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHANBARIKHUTI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

139: DILIP MALAKAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
SAGARMATHA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

140: SUJIT KUMAR SARKAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
HOLAPAR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

141: MAINUL HOQUE

ASSTT. TEACHER
GHORAMARA HAKATA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

142: UDDHAB SAUD
ASSTT. TEACHER
GORAMARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

143: DIMBESWAR TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
SANTIPUR GUAKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

144: SATISH MARAL
ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGRAPARA BENNABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

145: PRATAP DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHANBARIKHUTI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

146: PARUL DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 443 UJAN NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

147: REKHA ROY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHOGPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

148: RAJIB KUMAR SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
JARTALUK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

149: MANAMATI BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
AMARABATI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

150: PULINDRA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
SURENDRA NATH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

151: GANESH BAYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPURDEOR MANASA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

152: PRANITA PRABHA BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPURDEOR MANASA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

153: MANIKANTA BHATTACHARYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPURDEOR MANASA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

154: PRAMILA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
HARIBHANGA MILAN KHANALIA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

155: PRABIN CH DEORY
ASSTT. TEACHER
HARIBHANGA MILAN KHANALIA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

156: PRAMAD DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPURDEOR MANASA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

157: BIJOY CH BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
PALACHI BAGULAMARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

158: RABIN BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

159: SAMNUR HUSAIN
ASSTT. TEACHER
JARTALUK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

160: NAJRUL ISLAM
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHERBHERI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

161: RINA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1126 SRIPUR ADALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

162: JAYMATI SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

163: BINA PANI DAIMARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

164: GANESH MUSHAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

165: BANDITA DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
GAORASTHAN L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

166: RATUL DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
PALASHGURI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

167: GOUTAM GOSWAMI
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB AHOPA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

168: ALOKA DAIMARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
GARAMDEW B M L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

169: DINESH HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB NALBARI BALIKA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

170: BIPUL PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB NALBARI BALIKA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

171: BASANTI BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 552 GERUAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

172: PRATIMA MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
HARIBHANGA KHANALIA MILAN L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

173: JAINAL ALI

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 2 AHOPA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

174: PRATUL RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB NALBARI BALIKA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

175: RINA TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
MUKTIPUR MILAN L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

176: MANJULA BAYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
HARIBHANGA MILAN KHANALIA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

177: MADHAB DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 980 LAPHAKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

178: RANJIT BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3 BELGURIPATHAR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

179: GOPINATH SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1114 GOLDINGPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

180: DALIMI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 805 KAREMURA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

181: JASHNA CHOUDHURY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 964 CHOUDHURITUP L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

182: BIMOLA BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM SINGRAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

183: KAMINI DAIMARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
DHANSRI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

184: DILIP PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER
PAGLADIA PAR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

185: DIPAK KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

186: DINABANDHU DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.4 ADLA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

187: MANIKA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 805 KAREMURA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

188: JOGESH LAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 964 CHOUDHURITUP L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

189: LAKHYA LAHARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PURANA MUSHALPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

190: BIPIN SARANIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 LOKPALA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

191: HEMEN SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 805 KAREMURA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

192: HIREN SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1133 BENNABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

193: HEMEN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
HADYATPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

194: KALESWAR BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 443 UJAN NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

195: SARBESWAR DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHEMETHIAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

196: BHARAT CHOUDHURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 LOKPALA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

197: NABA KR. DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
KATABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

198: UPEN SANKAR RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

199: MEGHNATH BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

200: NAMITA BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

201: NILOMANI DEURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

202: GITA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

203: JAYKANTA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

204: ASHUTOSH BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMARABATI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

205: SANSIKHLA DAIMARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
CHEUNIPAM L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

206: PHANINDRA TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

207: BASANTA MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

208: PURNIMA RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARAMCHARI JR. BASIC L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

209: SANATAN RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 DAMALBARI BAGMARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

210: ANIMA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM AMBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

211: BISWADEV BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
KATALIGAON TATALAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

212: KUMUD KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PURANA MUSHALPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

213: JITEN DEKA

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 661 SANTIPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

214: BABUL CHOUDHURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGANPARA BALAK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

215: PRAJEN BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGANPARA BALAK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

216: TARUN KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANANDAPUR C BLOCK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

217: PRADIP BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHEMETHIAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

218: SIBEN CHOUDHURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHEMETHIAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

219: RITA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHUTIAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

220: SOAN BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR NATHKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

221: PENKHEY BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 3 HATIRTARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

222: HARGOBINDA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHUTIAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

223: RUNU DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHUTIAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

224: MRIDULA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 THALKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

225: RABILACHAN NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUKHURIPAR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

226: GANESH BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
SUNJWRANG L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

227: RITA DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
MADALTANA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

228: KANIKA DEWRY
ASSTT. TEACHER
GERUAGARKHALI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

229: BISTI BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
MADALTANA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

230: MAKUNDA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 THALKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

231: HAKIM CH BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
LINDA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

232: CHANDRA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA DURGABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

233: SANJAY CHAKRABORTY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA DURGABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

234: RAMANI BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA DURGABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

235: JEETUMANI NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANANDAPUR C BLOCK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

236: DURGA BAHADUR CHETRI
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANANDAPUR C BLOCK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

237: DHANESWAR RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1118 BADULIPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

238: BASANTA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NOWAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

239: MINISHREE BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
SUNJWRANG L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

240: AKHSAY MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI BALIKA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

241: SAMUDRA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 990 KHAGRABARI BALAK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

242: SANGITA MUSHAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3 ADLA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

243: BHAIKING MUSHAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1 ADLA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

244: RUPALI BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
LINDA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

245: TARUN BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
JAPADANG L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

246: BHARATI TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 ADLA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

247: CLEMETE EKKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
ADLA VALUABASTI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

248: RAMDAS BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 SIMLABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

249: GHANASHYAM BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
LINDA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

250: CHITRA SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
LEBRAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

251: LAMBADHAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHATBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

252: MAHINI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 SIMLABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

253: SAMIN CH BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 3 ADLA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

254: MWNABILI RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BANGAON BALIKA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

255: BASUMATI DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
GERUAGARKHALI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

256: BIJAY KR BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGANPARA BALAK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

257: RANJAY BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB BARIKADANGA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

258: BASANTA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 THALKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

259: DIPAMANI DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPURDEOR MANASA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

260: BIPUL KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPURDEOR MANASA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

261: RAJANI BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
KHANALIPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

262: MAHIT RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
SANTIPUR BAGARIBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

263: NARENDRANATH BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAIRANI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

264: SABITRI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
JARTALUK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

265: RAHUL DEV BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHAYAPURI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

266: MINU BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1125 HAJIRA GAON L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

267: JAGEN RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
ALARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

268: JAYA PARAJULI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DURGAPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

269: HEMABATI DAIMARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 BAGULAMARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

270: PHULMATI BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PALASHI BAGULAMARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

271: RANJIT TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
SONAMATI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

272: THANESWAR TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 SIMLABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

273: DILIP KR MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAIRANI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

274: MUKUL BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3
BELGURI PATHAR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

275: BARUN SAHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA MILAN L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

276: DULU MANI KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1121 SRIPURDEOR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

277: KALICHARAN RAJBANGSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1121 SRIPURDEOR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

278: MANOWARA BEGUM
ASSTT. TEACHER
HEDYATPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

279: DIPAK SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
ADLA BAGANPARA MILAN L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

280: GWRBW KHWRWM BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMARABATI GUDI FARAISALI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

281: MANAMATI BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1114 GOLDINGPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

282: BASANTA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PAKHAMARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

283: TARAK DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

284: TARULATA PATAWARI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 443 UJAN NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

285: KISHARI KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM BARIHMAKHA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

286: LAIMWNSRI NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMARPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

287: BHUBANESWAR BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

288: HIMANI DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIKASHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

289: JOYASH GOYARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
PURANA MUSHALPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

290: BIRJAIKHLANG RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3 HATIRTARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

291: JAYANTA RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 JAGDALA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

292: KHANINDRA NARAYAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NAUCHALI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

293: DHANJIT LAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR MILAN L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

294: BANALATA BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
LINDA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

295: DHANBAHADUR KATOWAL
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 SUBANSIRI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

296: BIREN BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

297: SARALA BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

298: NITUL BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 443 UZAN NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

299: DURGA DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIKASHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

300: DURBASHA ADHIKARI
ASSTT. TEACHER
HASTINAPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

301: BWDWR BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 617 BARIMAKHA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

302: KALPANA PATGIRI
ASSTT. TEACHER
UJAN NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

303: RANJIT MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DODHIGAON L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

304: NABA KUMAR NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
PAKHAMARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPTT OF EDUCATION(ELEMENTARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

2:SHYAM JAGANNATHAN
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPTT OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

3:PRAFULLA KR. HAZAWARI
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY OF WPT AND BC DEPTT
GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY- 06

4:BIREN CHANDRA PHUKAN
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY OF BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
BODOFA NWGAR
PIN- 783370

5:ROBINSON MUCHAHARI
THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
BODOFA NWGAR
PIN- 783370
6:RABI SANKAR BARGOYARI
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783370

Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRABORTY
Advocate for : MS. B. BHUYAN
SC BTC appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/122/2018

PARESH CHANDRA RAJBONGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 GHOGAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

2: TILAK KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL

3: NABA ROY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 AHOPA M.V. SCHOOL

4: SAILEN TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 NOWAKHAT L.P. SCHOOL

5: DILIP KR. SHIL
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 DOWAMAKHA BARNALIPAR L.P. SCHOOL

6: NANDITA BARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 NO.1 GHOGAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

7: HEMANTA SALOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 BARKAJULI DUKHIA L.P. SCHOOL

8: BASANTA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER

BARKAJULI DUKHIA L.P. SCHOOL

9: KAILASH DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 JOKMARI L.P. SCHOOL

10: NARENDRA NATH KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
JAJIKONA L.P. SCHOOL

11: KRISHNA CHAKRABORTY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 SOUGPUR BAPUJI L.P. SCHOOL

12: JYOTSHNA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DAWAMAKHA BARALIPAR L.P. SCHOOL

13: KAMINI KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 GHOGAPAR L.P. SCHOOL

14: ABDUL ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL

15: LAKHY DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ANADAPUR L.P. SCHOOL

16: PRADIP TAHBILDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ANADAPUR C-BLOCK SCHOOL

17: RATUL DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BARAMCHARI JR. BASIC L.P. SCHOOL

18: MAHENDRA BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GERUA MILAN L.P. SCHOOL

19: BHARATI NARZARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BIJULI SONAPUR L.P. SCHOOL

20: SAILEN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER

SONAMATI L.P. SCHOOL

21: DIPUL BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DANSWARNG L.P. SCHOOL

22: KISHORE KR. BRAHMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUKHURIPAR BUGLAWARI L.P. SCHOOL

23: BIPUL SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB-BUNBARI L.P. SCHOOL

24: CHANDRA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BARIKADANGA L.P. SCHOOL

25: BIKRAMJIT BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL

26: BAPAN MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAMPUR MILANL.P. SCHOOL

27: HIRAMONY PATOWARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LADANGPAR ADARSHA L.P. SCHOOL

28: JYOTISH NARZARY
GRADE-IV
NABASTI M.E. SCHOOL

29: BIJAY NARZARY
GRADE IV
PAMUA PATHER M.E. SCHOOL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR GUWAHATI

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

5:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BTC

6:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOF NWGWAR

7:THE SECRETARY
FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI
8:W.P.T. AND B.C. DEPARTMENT
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

9:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

10:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA

MUSHALPUR
11:THE INSPECTOR
BAKSA

MUSHALPUR
12:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA-MUSHALPUR/TAMULPUR/ TIHU-BARMA

Advocate for : MR. A NATH
Advocate for : SC
EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/3436/2021

ANJANA CHAKRABARTY AND ANR
W/O JIVAN CHAKRABORTY
R/O VILL- NARAYANPUR
P.O. SIDHINATHPUR
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN-781368

2: SRI PINKU DAS
S/O LATE PRAFULLA DAS
R/O VILL- NARAYANPUR
P.O. SIDHINATHPUR
P.S. TAMULPUR

DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN-781368
VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 4 ORS
REP. BY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOFA NAGAR
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BTC

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

KOKRAJHAR TOWN

DISTRICT- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
TAMULPUR
ASSAM

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
TAMULPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MRS. K DEVI

Advocate for : SC

BTC appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 4 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/5739/2017

RAJANI KANTA KALITA and 39 ORS.

S/O SRI NAMANI RAM KALITA VILL- DALANGPAR
P.O. ULUBARI DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM PIN - 781367 ASSTT. TEACHER OF RAMESUBURI M.E. SCHOOL.

2: RAMESWARKALITA
S/O- SRI BHABITKALITA VILL - NO. 2 PUB-HOWLI
P.O-KACHUBARI DIST -BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
RAMESUBURI M.E SCHOOL.

3: PRATULBHAGABATI
S/O- LATE NAGENDRABHAGABATI VILL - PUB KACHUKATA
P.O -LATIBARI DIST -BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF LATIBARI
M.E SCHOOL.

4: GOPAN DAS
S/O- SRI CHANDRA DAS VILL -MAJGARI
P.O-LATIBARI DIST -BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF LATIBARI
M.E SCHOOL.

5: KANAKKALITA
S/O- LATE GOBINDAKALITA VILL -MURARA
P.O-RANGIA DIST - KAMRUP ASSAM ASSTT. TEACHER OF LATIBARI M.E
SCHOOL

6: JARMAL BRAHMA
S/O- SRI MAHESWAR BRAHMA VILL - PUB KACHUKATA
P.O-KACHUKATA DIST -BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
LATIBARI M.E SCHOOL

7: AMBARCHETRY
S/O- SRI LOKBAHADURCHETRY VILL-BAREIGAON
P.O-TAMULPUR DIST-BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
GOPINATHBARDOLOI M.E SCHOOL

8: GAUTAMSARMA
S/O- LATE KUMUD CH. SARMA VILL -GANDHIA
P.O-GANDHIA DIST- NALBARI ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF BHANGBARI
M.V. SCHOOL.

9: RUSTAMRABHA
S/O- DEBEN CH. RABHA VILL-PADMAPARA
P.O. PADDAPAR DIST-BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF PADMA
ANANDA M.E SCHOOL.

10: BINODRABHA
S/O- JOY RAM RABHA VILL-PADMAPARA
P.O-PADDAPAR DIST -BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF PADMA

ANANDA M.E SCHOOL

11: GIRINKALITA
S/O- LATE DHARANIDHARKALITA VILL-GERUA
P.OBARKHOPA DIST-BAKSA BTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BARBELBARI M.E SCHOOL

12: MADHAB CH. KALITA
S/O- LATE BANTI RAM KALITA VILL -CHOKAMARI
P.O-BARKHOPA DIST-BAKSA BTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BARBELBARI M.E SCHOOL

13: ANIMA KALITA
W/O- SRI KANDARPABORO VILL-BAREIGAON
P.O-TAMULPUR DIST-BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BARBELBARI M.E SCHOOL.

14: DIPAKKUMAR DAS
S/O- LATE GAGAN CH. DAS VILL -BARKHOPA
P.O-BARKHOPA DIST-BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT. TEACHER OF
HARINARAYAN M.E SCHOOL.

15: NANDA KALITA
S/O- LATE JANIK RAM KALITA VILL GHOWARKUCHI
P.O. GHOGRAPAR DIST NALBARI
ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF BAGARIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL

16: NABA KUMAR BARMAN
S/O- LATE SUBALBARMA VILL - NO. 2 BAGARIKHUTI
P.O -BAGARIKHUTI DIST-BAKSA BTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BAGARIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL.

17: HARI DAS NAMASARMA
S/O- LATE KRISHNA NAMASARMA VILL -BIMALANAGAR
P.O-DONGARGAON DIST-BAKSA BTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BAGARIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL.

18: KAJAL DAS
S/O-MADANBHOWMIK VILL NO. 2 BAGARIKHUTI
P.O-BAGARIKHUTI DIST -BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BAGARIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL.

19: PURNABAHADURCHETRY
S/O- LATE TILBAHADURCHETRY VILL -UPARKHUTI
P.O-BANGALIPARA DIST-BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF GANGA
MAYA M.E SCHOOL.

20: SANJANSARKAR

S/O- LATE GAJENDRASARKAR VILL -BHAWRAGURI
P.O-NAGRIJULI DIST-BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BAGARIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL

21: LAXMANSARMA
S/O- SRI BHABANISARMA VILL-BHAWRAGURI
P.O -NAGRIJULI DIST-BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF AHİYABARI
M.E SCHOOL.

22: PRANABMAHANTA
S/O- LATE ATULMAHANTA VILL -BARALIAPAR
P.O-LATIBARI DIST-BAKSA BTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF AHİYABARI
M.E SCHOOL.

23: TILAKKALITA
S/O- SRI SUNANDAKALITA VILL -NIZDEFELI
P.O-NIZDEFELI DIST-BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
DAKHINDEFELI M.E SCHOOL.

24: ANJUBHARALI
S/O- LATE UPENDRANATHBHARALI VILLBHOLAJARUPARKHUTI
P.O BANGALIPARA DIST BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
DAKHINDEFELI M.E SCHOOL.

25: RITA CHAUDHARY
S/O- LATE KALPA RAM CHAUDHARY VILL -BARKHATA
P.O-BARKHATA DIST BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
DAKHINDEFELI M.E SCHOOL.

26: RAMELABASUMATARY
D/O- LATE SANI RAM BASUMATARY VILL PUB NOWKATA
P.O. NOWKATA DIST BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF NOWKATA
MILAN M.E SCHOOL.

27: LARAIGWNMUSAHARY
S/O- LATE BOLOGRAMUSAHARY VILL KALAJHAR
P.O. PATKIJULI DIST BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF PATKIJULI
M.E SCHOOL.

28: SUNIL KUMAR CHETRY
S/O SRI NAINASINGHCHETRY VILL KARKHELA
P.O. CHECHAPANI DIST BAKSABTADASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
KHAIRANI M.E SCHOOL

29: BHABESH DEKA
S/O- LATE KABI RAM DEKA VILL- NIZJHARGAON
P.O.- NOWKATA DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
NIZJHARGAON M. V. SCHOOL.

30: KIRANBALA DEKA
W/O SRI DHIRENDRANATHKALITA VILL UPARKHUTI
P.O -BANGALIPARA P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST BAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF BHOLAJHAR M. E SCHOOL
UPARKHUTI.

31: CHANDANA DAS
W/O- SRI ANIL KALITA VILL -UPARKHUTI
P.O -BANGALIPARA DIST -BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
ASSTT.TEACHEROFBHOLAJHAR M. E. SCHOOLUPARKHUTI

32: BASANTA DEKA
S/O LATE HARENDRA DEKA VILL-NIZJHARGAON
P.ONOWKATA DIST-BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
ASSTT.TEACHEROFNIZJHARGAON M.V SCHOOL

33: BIRESWARNARZARY
S/O-SAMINNARZARY VILL-NO. 2 SUAGPUR P.O- SUAGPUR DISTBAKSA
BTAD ASSAM ASST.TEACHER OF SUAGPUR M.V SCHOOL.

34: BIPULBORO
S/O-SRI DINESH BORO VILL-SUAGPUR
P.O- SUAGPUR DISTBAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF SUAGPUR
M.V SCHOOL.

35: SRIMATI BHANUPRABHA DEVI
W/O- KULEN CHANDRA DAS VILL-UPAKHUTI
P.O- BENGALIPARA DISTBAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BHOGPUR HIGH SCHOOL.

36: SRI TIKA RAM SUBEDI
S/O- LATE DEVI PRASAD SUBEDI VILL-BENGALIPARA
P.O- BENGALIPARA. DISTBAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF M.E
SCHOOL
UPARKHUTI.

37: SRI NIRMAL DAS
S/O- SRI DHIREN DAS VILL-CHURANGBORI
P.O- TAMULPUR DISTBAKSA BTAD ASSAM ASSTT.TEACHER OF
BAGARIKHUTI M.E MILAN SCHOOL

38: SATISHTALUKDAR
S/O- LATE GOPALTALUKDAR VILL-KUMARPARA
P.O- BARSIMALUGURI DISTBAKSA BTAD
ASSAM ASSTT.. TEACHER BARSIMALUGURI
M.V SCHOOL

39: SRI BHUMIDHAR DEKA
S/O- LATE UMAKANTA DEKA VILL-SANTIPUR
P.O- NIZ - SANTIPUR DIST-BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PINCODE- 781349 ASSTT.. TEACHER BARSIMALUGURIM.V.SCHOOL

40: SRI TAPANHALOI
S/O- LATE GOBINDAHALOI VILL-BARSIMALUGURI
P.O- BARSIMALUGURI DIST-BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PINCODE- 781346. ASSTT.. TEACHER BARSIMALUGURI
M.V SCHOOL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 9 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

2:THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:W.P.T and B.C DEPARTMENT
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
KOKRAJHAR

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL.

6:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

7:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

8:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

9:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION BLOCK

TAMULPUR BLOCK

10:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BAKSA.

Advocate for : MR.R SINGHA
Advocate for : SC
BTC appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 9 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/416/2018

OM NATH SARMA
S/O. SRI HARI PRASAD SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
SOHBARI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. CHAULKARA SOHABARI
P.O. NIKASHI
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM.

2: KAMALA NEPAL
D/O. SRI KUKUNDA NEPAL
ASSTT. TEACHER
ADLA MILAN BAGANPARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. BHUTANKHUTI
P.O. BAGANPARA
DIST. BAKSA
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

3: SRI HAREN DAS
S/O. LT. BHOGARAM DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
ADLA MILAN BAGANPARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. BAGANPARA
DIST. BAKSA
B.T.A.D.
ASSAM

4: SMT. NAYANMANI DEKA
W/O. SRI TAPAN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
SONPUR SHISHU KALYAN L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. SONAPUR
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM

5: SMT. MEBLI BASUMATARI

C/O. JOGEN BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 672 ADALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. ADALBARI
P.O. AND P.S. MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM

6: RANJAN RAMCHIARY
C/O. LT. SARBESWAR RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHEUNIPAM L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. BARAMA
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM

7: SMT. BIMALA HALOI

W/O. SRI ARABINDA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
THAKURSUPA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. GARBHITAR
P.O. NIZ-DHAMDHAMA
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM

8: SRI DILIP BHATTA
S/O. LT. MANIK BHATTACHARYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB-JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. JULUKI
P.O. BARAMA
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD) ASSAM

9: MINU KALITA

W/O. MAHIDHAN KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DEHAGNI L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. PUB-BAIMAKHA
P.S. TIHU
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KOKRAJHAR
P.O. KOKRAJHAR
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
(BTAD)
ASSAM

4:THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION

BTC
KOKRAJHAR
P.O. KOKRAJHAR
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
BTAD
ASSAM

5:THE JOINT SECRETARY

BODOLAN TERRITORIAL COUNCIL SECRETARIAT
BODOFA NWGWR
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
P.O. AND DIST. KOKRAJHAR (BTAD) ASSAM
6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

B.T.C.
KOKRAJHAR
P.O. KOKRAJHAR
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
(BTAD)
ASSAM

7:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
P.O. MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD) ASSAM

8:THE DY. INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BAKSA MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD) ASSAM

9:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TAMULPUR BLOCK

P.O. TAMULPUR

DIST. BAKSA

(B.T.A.D.) ASSAM

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA BLOCK

P.O. MUSHALPUR

DIST. BAKSA

(B.T.A.D.) ASSAM

11:THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCE

GOVT. OF ASSAM

DISPUR

P.O. DISPUR

GHY.

Advocate for : MR. P SARMAH

Advocate for : SC

ELEMENTARY EDU. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/5220/2022

SACHINDRA KUMAR HALOI

S/O SRI DEBEN HALOI

ASSTT. TEACHER

DAKHIN DEPHELI M.E. SCHOOL

VILL. AND P.O.- DEPHELI

P.S.- TAMULPUR

DIST.- BAKSA (B.T.C.) ASSAM

PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- BARAGRA

P.O.- HATINAMATI

P.S. AND DIST.- NALBARI

ASSAM

PIN- 781335.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KOKRAJHAR

P.O.-KOKRAJHAR

DIST
- KOKRAJHAR
(BTC) ASSAM

PIN- 783370.

4:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
P.O.- KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM

PIN- 783370.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
P.O.- KOKRAJHAR

DIST.- KOKRAJHAR (BTC) ASSAM
PIN- 783370.

6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
P.O.- MUSHALPUR

DIST.- BAKSA (BTC) ASSAM
PIN- 781372.

7:BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TAMULPUR
P.O.- TAMULPUR

DIST.- BAKSA (BTR) ASSAM
PIN- 781367.

8:THE COMMISSIONER OF FINANCE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

Advocate for : MR. S UPADHAY
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4181/2016

GOBINDA BARMAN and 303 ORS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ATHIABARI M.V. SCHOOL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006.

Advocate for : MS.P SHARMA
Advocate for : SC
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/4184/2017

BANGSHIDHAR DAS
A.T. and 91 ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 11 ORS.

Advocate for : MR.U K NAIR
Advocate for : SC

FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 11 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/124/2018

JAGANNATH KUMAR DEY
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB SALMARA LP SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

2: KATIRAM BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 528 BAR BALISHIHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

3: SAMIN BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
KALCINI PATHAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

4: LUCASH MOSHAHARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
MARIAMPUR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

5: KANCHAN MOSHAHARI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANG L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

6: ALFRED MARDI
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.2
CHESAPANI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

7: LEBY ISWARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB- PATKIJULI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

8: DIPAK DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAZGARI BINAPANI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

9: KAMAL DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER

CHARIBHELLA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

10: KRISHNENDU KAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARKAJULI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

11: DEBEN BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
PANBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

12: MONGAL BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 PASCHIM PAHARPUR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

13: MANJULA DAIMARI
ASSTT. TEACHER
HORTOLA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

14: SANATAN BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANG MELA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

15: THAKUR HEMBRAM
ASSTT. TEACHER
SUKANJULI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

16: DHANJIT BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 PASCHIM PAHARPUR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

17: TALOTI HEMBROM
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANG L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

18: AMULLY DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHALUKMARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

19: CHAMPA DEVI RAI
ASSTT. TEACHER
ULUBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

20: RABINDRA BHUYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
LILABARI BALIKA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

21: KUSHAL CH KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2
DAKSHIN DUNGARGAON L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

22: DHIREN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
UTTAR GANDHIBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

23: PARESH PATGIRI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2
KACHUBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

24: KALIKANTA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 260 GANDHIBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

25: BABUL SARKAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB SALMARA
L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

26: ANIMA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMESHUBURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

27: DIPEN BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
SAURAGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

28: MONOJ DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAHBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

29: ROUSHAN ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1
JAMUGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

30: JAYANTI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHAKATPAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

31: JITEN KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1
GHOGAPAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

32: MONOMATI SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER NO.1 GHOGAPAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

33: TIKARAM DULAL
ASSTT. TEACHER
HRIDAY SMRITY L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

34: RAM BAHADUR CHETRY
ASSTT. TEACHER
HRIDAY SMRITI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

35: HITESH KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAJANI KANTA SMRITY L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

36: LAHIT BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHILAJHAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

37: CHUK BAHADUR MAGAR
DEOSUNGA NABA MILON L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

38: NAR BAHADUR KARKI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DEOSUNG BHALAJHAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

39: TAPESWAR DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAM AVATAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

40: DILBAHADUR NEWAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1
KUSUMJULI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

41: NATEKAR RAHAMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARKAJULI DUKHIA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

42: MANESWAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER NO. 316
BARBELBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

43: LALIT BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 316 BARBELBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

44: KUDRAT ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER
GOPINATH PUR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

45: NILIMA NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
HABIBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

46: MANABENDRA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
SURUBALI SIKSHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

47: KHABAMSRI BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER

NO. 1347 PUB HOWLI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

48: PRANJIT DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
LUGHUNA RABHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

49: HARGOBINDA SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 528 BARBALISHIHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

50: NAMITA DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 528 BARBALISHIHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

51: DIPALI BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
LALIBARI BALIKA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

52: RANJU RANI CHOUDHURI
ASSTT. TEACHER
LALIBARI BALIKA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

53: MITALI CHAKRABORTI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SIMLABARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

54: BISWAJIT KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 528
BARBALISHIHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

55: DEBASISH KAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM JHARGAON L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

56: JAYAMANI KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DAWAMAKHA BARALIAPAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

57: PRANJIT DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 BANGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

58: HEMANTA KUMAR RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NAGRIJULI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

59: BIJOY RAJBONGSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NAGRIJULI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

60: SANJIT SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

61: MANI RAM RAJBONGSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

62: PRAFULLA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

63: HIREN RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

64: SEWALI UZIR
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAPUJI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

65: DILIP CH NATH
HEAD TEACHER
KALIBARI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

66: BANAJIT SARMAH
ASSTT. TEACHER

BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

67: SARBANANDA KUMAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
ULUBARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

68: PUTUL BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

69: JONALI GAYAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

70: BHARATI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
ULUBARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

71: NIROD KUMAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAZDIA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

72: SANJIB KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

73: NAGEN CHOUDHURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

74: AMAL DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

75: KULAJIT MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

76: RAMESWAR CHETRY
ASSTT. TEACHER
SUAGPUR M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

77: JADU RAM NATH
ASSTT. TEACHER
BETNA DEFELI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

78: THANESWAR HAZARIKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURI KHUTI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

79: NAGEN CHANDRA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

80: GOLAPI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

81: KALPANA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAZDIA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

82: TIRTHA RANJAN MAHANTA
ASSTT. TEACHER
MAZDIA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

83: NILSON ISLARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHECHAPANI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

84: JITEN HUJURI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

85: SIRAJUDDIN AHMED
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL

DIST- BAKSA

86: GATI RAM KUMAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB DEFELI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

87: HARESWAR KUMAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
BETNA DEFELI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

88: DIPAK KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
GANGA MAYA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

89: MINTU HAZARIKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DAKSHIN DEFELI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

90: RASMI REKHA PATOWARY SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

91: BIJAYA SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

92: BIMALA BALA BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
HIRIMBA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

93: CHANDAN KUMAR SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

94: KHANINDRA MISHRA
ASSTT. TEACHER
HAHKATA BALABARI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

95: PRADIP KUMAR DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
HAHKATA MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

96: AKON SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

97: SANJIB BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHOLAJHAR BONGALIPARA M E SCHOOL

98: ASHOK NEWAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHOLAJHAR BONGALIPARA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

99: KESHAB CHETRY
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMBARI SARUBHERA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

100: KAMALESWAR BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
AMBARI SARUBHERA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

101: PHAGUNI BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
KUMARIKATA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

102: DIPAK KUMAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
HIRIMBA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

103: HEMANTA DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NAOKATA MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

104: HITLAR BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NAOKATA MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

105: MANI KUMAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

106: RENU PRABHA BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARKHOPA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

107: MANESWAR BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
JOKMARI NIZ DEFELI MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

108: TAPANJIT GAYARI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGIMARI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

109: RANJIT BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGIMARI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

110: MALOTI BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGIMARI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

111: KAMAL LOCHAN RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
ULUBARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

112: JAMALUDDIN AHMED
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHOLAJHAR BONGALIPARA ME SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

113: BIPIN BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
DARRANGA M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

114: PURNA PRASAD BHANDARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL

DIST- BAKSA

115: SONAPATI MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

116: TEK NATH PARAJULI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPANCHAMI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

117: MADAN MISHRA
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPANCHAMI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

118: RATUL SINGH BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

119: DATARAM NEOPANE
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

120: NANI DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGRIBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

121: PULAK DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
B C BAZAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

122: DHANJIT DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

123: RITA PARAJULI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

124: TEJ PRASAD BHATTARAI

ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPANCHAMI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

125: KUL BAHADUR NEWAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPANCHAMI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

126: CHAMPA CHETRI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

127: PRANAB DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
DENAGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

128: MINTU THAKURIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
1136 NO. KADAMTALA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

129: THANESWAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAJENDRA NATH L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

130: LOHIT MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DONGPAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

131: BANI KT DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHARMARA KADAMTALA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

132: ANJANA RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA SISHU L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

133: HITESH KR MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
THAIKARAKUCHI BAGALIYAPARA ADARSHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

134: JAGADISH DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUAJAN L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

135: MAHENDRA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB-JULUKI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

136: BAJRA NATH BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUA MILAN M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

137: SUBHASH TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
1136 NO. KADAMTALA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

138: SUBUNGSHA BASUMATARI
ASSTT. TEACHER
SILAKUTI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

139: PRANITA DEVI
ASSTT. TEACHER
812 NO. DEULGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

140: GAUTAM KUMAR HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
B K BHANDARI SISHU VIDYALAYA
DIST- BAKSA

141: PABITRA HALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB BARIMAKHA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

142: MRIDUL SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAIRABARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

143: JITEN BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER

KHARUAJAN L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

144: BIJULI RAJBONGSHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAIRABARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

145: JAYANTA THAKURIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHARMARA KADAMTALA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

146: MINTU BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIZ-JULUKI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

147: TILAK CH KUMAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
DENAGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

148: BINESWAR BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BHOGPUR JAKHEKONA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

149: MAHAMAYA DUTTA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NIZ-JULUKI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

150: BASANTA BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
GARMARA SANKARDEV L P SCHOOL

151: NARENDRA BORA
814 NO. BHOGPUR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

152: SANESWAR BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
KHARUAJAN L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

153: SURESH BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER

810 NO. GARMARA L P SCHOOL

154: KISHOR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARSIMALUGURI M V SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

155: SAMARENDRA PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER
GHUTIPARA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

156: KALPANA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 MUR MELA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

157: GANESH MUSHAHARI
ASSTT. TEACHER
DALBARI M E SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

158: MINA DEWAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
DENAGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

159: BHUPEN CH DEURY
ASSTT. TEACHER
2 NO. DALBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

160: PRAHLLAD RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 451 LAKHIPAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

161: KABITA TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
DENAGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

162: DIGANTA THAKURIA
ASSTT. TEACHER
HENGARAM L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

163: JOGESH TALUKDAR

ASSTT. TEACHER
1 NO. MURKUCHIAPARA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

164: RATNESWAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
THANGURI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

165: LABHITA BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
GELPEJAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

166: RITA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DESHBHAKTA PHUKAN L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

167: BANGSHIDHAR DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
DESHBHAKTA PHUKAN L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

168: GANESH SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
HENGRAM L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

169: BANAMALI PATHAK
ASSTT. TEACHER
MEDHIPARA NAMASUNDRA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

170: NRIPEN BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
LAKSHIPARA DEBACHARA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

171: PRASEN BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
2 NO. BATACHARA L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

172: NURUDDIN ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER
344 NO. MERKUCHI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

173: GUNESWAR BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
PANBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

174: RATI RAM SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
HABIBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

175: SONPAHI RABHA
ASSTT. TEACHER
TAMULPUR GOVT MV SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

176: BHABEN SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
CHOKAMARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA

177: MANTU ALI AHMED
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1
PALASHBARI L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL(BTC)
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

5:THE SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF EDUCATION

BTC
KOKRAJHAR
6:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
7:THE SECRETARY
FINANCE(SIU) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006
8:WPT AND BC DEPTT
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
9:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
10:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
11:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
12:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA-MUSHALPUR/ TAMULPUR/ TIHU BARAMA

Advocate for : MR. A NATH
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1092/2023

HIRAMONY PATOWARY AND 4 ORS.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LADANGPAR ADARSHA L.P. SCHOOL

2: KISHORE KR. BRAHMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUKHURIPAR BUGLAWARI L.P. SCHOOL

3: CHANDRA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

BARIKADANGA L.P. SCHOOL

4: ABJDUL ALI

ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL

5: LAKHESWAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
ANANDAPUR C-BLOCK L.P. SCHOOL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR GUWAHATI

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (BTC)
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BTC

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

5:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BTC

6:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOF NWGWAR

7:THE SECRETARY
FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

8:W.P.T. AND B.C. DEPARTMENT
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI

9:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

10:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR

11:THE INSPECTOR
BAKSA

MUSHALPUR
12:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA-MUSHALPUR/TAMULPUR/ TIHU-BARMA

Advocate for : MR. A NATH
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5176/2016

SONEN GAYARY and 9 ORS
S/O SRI THANEN GAYARY R/O VILL - PUB KACHUKATA P.O. KACHUKATA
P.S. TAMULPUR DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM ASSTT. TEACHER OF NO. 1348 KALBARI L.P. SCHOOL

2: SRI RUPAK CH. KALITA
S/O. LATE GAJEN CH. KALITA
R/O. VILL. DAWAMAKHA
P.O. LATIBARI
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF BARBALISHIHA JANATA L.P. SCHOOL.

3: SRI DIGANTA TALUKDAR
S/O. LT. MOHAN TALUKDAR
R/O. VILL. BAREGAON
P.O. and P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF NO. 182 BORKHOPA L.P. SCHOOL.

4: SMTI MAMATA MOSAHARY
W/O. SOLOMAN NARZARY
R/O. VILL. HOROTOLA
P.O. PATKIJULI
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF HOROTOLA PATKIJULI L.P. SCHOOL.

5: SRI SONARAM BASUMATARY
S/O. LT. BUDHIRAM BASUMATARY
R/O. VILL. GANDHIBARI
P.O. DAKHIN GANDHIBARI

DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF UTTAR GANDHIBARI L.P. SCHOOL.

6: SRI KAMALA KANTA BORO
S/O. SHONARAM BORO
R/O. VILL. BARALIAPAR
P.O. JARKONA
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF NO. 1348 KALBARI L.P. SCHOOL.

7: SRI ARUN BORO
S/O. KHARGESWAR BORO
R/O. VILL. SARANJANGAL
P.O. CHESHAPANI
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF SARANJANGAL L.P. SCHOOL.

8: SRI MRITUNJAY DAS
S/O. LT. RAJENDRA CH. DAS
R/O. VILL. BARI MAKHA
P.O. LATIBARI
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF GUNIAL GURI L.P. SCHOOL.

9: SMTI ANJU BASUMATARY
W/O. SRI TRIDIPJYOTI BASUMATARY
R/O. VILL. JAHARGAON
P.O. PASCHIM JAHARGAON
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF PASCHIM JAHARGAON L.P. SCHOOL.

10: SRI LAKHISWAR NARZARY
S/O. LT. NANGGRNG NARZARY
R/O. VILL. BARALIAPAR
P.O. JARKONA
P.S. TAMULPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM. ASSTT. TEACHER OF NO. 3 BARALIAPAR L.P. SCHOOL.

VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL and 5 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODAFANAGAR
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR TOWN
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
TAMULPUR
ASSAM.

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
TAMULPUR
ASSAM.

6:THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

7:W.P.T and BC
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6

Advocate for : MS.K DAS

Advocate for : SC

FINANCE appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL and 5 ORS

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/243/2018

GANESH NARZARY AND 53 ORS.
ASSTT. TEACHER
BENNABARI BARBANDH L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. LOHIT CH. NARZARY

DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

2: DHARANI DHAR BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL SINGRAPARA
S/O. LT. GOBINDA BARMAN
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

3: TARUN BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1121 SRIPUR DEOR L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. KANAK BARO
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

4: DUKHARAM BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. DHANESWAR BASUMATARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

5: PROMOD NARZARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. KHANBAI NARZARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

6: KRISHNA KT. RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB NALBARI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. PITRAM RAMCHIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

7: RAJU BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
CHEUNIPAM L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. CHABIN BASUMATARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

8: BANI KANTA BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL

S/O. LT. GOBINDA BARMAN
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

9: MUKUTA ROY

ASSTT. TEACHER
KATANI PARA L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. RANJAN ROY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

10: BINA NATH

ASSTT. TEACHER
KATANIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. SARAT CH. NATH
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

11: MUNINDRA NATH BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
KATANIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

12: RINA BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PACHIM ATHIABARI L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. LT. LANKESWAR BASUMATARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

13: RAJEN RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.984 PUB ATHIABARI
S/O. LT. MADHAB RAMCHIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

14: GITA RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
1119 NO. DEGHALDONGA L.P. SCHOOL
W/O. JOEL BORGoyARI
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

15: JOEL BORGoyARI

ASSTT. TEACHER
AMARABATI GUDI FORAISALI

S/O. DWIJENDRA KR BORGoyARI
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

16: CHAMPAK TALUKDAR

ASSTT. TEACHER
CHANBARI KHUTI L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. UDHAB TALUKDAR
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

17: MAMANI DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
PACHIM ATHIABARI L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. SHIBA RAM DAS
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

18: CHAKRA RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB SINGRAPRA L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. CHENI RAM RAMCHIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

19: LANKESWAR BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
PACHIM SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. CHWRANG BARO
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

20: BINAYABATI RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
SILAKUTI SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

21: SAMIRUN NESSA

ASSTT. TEACHER
BENNABARI L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. AJIT ALI
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

22: SNEHALATA DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 443 UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL

W/O. ABONI KALITA
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

23: HIRAMANI DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.443 UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
W/O. ROBIN DAS
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

24: BIDAN CH BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1133 BENNABARI L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. DANI RAM BARO
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

25: SURENDRA NATH BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
SILAKUTI SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. BUDHI RAM BARO
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

26: PHANIDHAR KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB-BUNBARI L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. SARBESWAR KALITA
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

27: BAIJAYANTI RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR NATHKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL
W/O. LT. HARESWAR SWARGIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

28: GOPAL SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PAMUAPATHER L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

29: RUMI DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB-NALBARI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL

D/O. LT. NABIN DAS
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

30: ANJUMANI RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.443 UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. LT. RAMAPATI RAMCHIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

31: UTPAL CHOUDHURY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.805 KAREMURA L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. MANIBHADRA CHOUDHURY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

32: PRATUL KUMAR BHATTA

ASSTT. TEACHER
BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
SINGRAPARA
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

33: BANDHU RAM LAHARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
SIKSHA BANTI M.E. SCHOOL
RAMPUR S/O. DADHI RAM LAHARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

34: RANJIT RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. NILO KANTA RAMCHIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

35: MAHAN SING BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. ASHOM BARO
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

36: RANJIT SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER

PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL
S/O. PANI RAM SWARGIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

37: DINESH SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. BINOD CH. SWARGIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

38: RANSING RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL
S/O. KRISHNA RAMCHIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

39: MANESWAR SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PAMUAPATHER M.E. SCHOOL
S/O. BURMAL SWARGIARY
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

40: DHANAMANJURI MEDHI

ASSTT. TEACHER
BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
D/O. LT. MANMATH MEDHI
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

41: RANJIT TALUKDAR

ASSTT. TEACHER
BASKA ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
SINGRAPAR
S/O. LT. KALI RAM TALUKDAR
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

42: PHUKAN DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

43: KRISHNA KANTA HALOI

ASSTT. TEACHER
UTTAR KAMRUP M.E. MADRASHA SCHOOL
S/O. LT. HARKANTA HALOI
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

44: PULIN DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
SANAPUR SISHU KALYAN L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. NAGEN DAS
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

45: JAYANTA KR. DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
BENNABARI MAHATMA GANDHI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

46: BHARATI MEDHI

ASSTT. TEACHER
SOHOBARI L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. PARSHU RAM MEDHI
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

47: MANJU NATH

ASSTT. TEACHER
PALASHGURI BON AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. MURAL CH. NATH
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

48: RITA NATH

ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL
D/O. HARISHAN NATH
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

49: DURGESWAR BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
BITHARI L.P. SCHOOL
S/O. LT. BAMUN BARO
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

50: PRAMILA RAJBANSHI

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.443 UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
W/O. BHABESH PATHAK.

51: RITA SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 672 ADALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

52: PADUMI DEKA

ASSTT. TEACHER
MANASHA GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL
D/O. PRANESWAR KALITA
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

53: KRISHNA HALOI

ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKHADONG M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.

54: MANTESWAR BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.552 GERUAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA (B.T.A.D.) ASSAM.
VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
DEPTT. OF ELEMENTARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

2:PRAFULLA KUMAR HAZAWARI

COMM. AND SECY.
WPT AND BC DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

3:SHYAM JAGANNATHAN

COMM. AND SECY.
DEPTT. OF FINANCE GOVT. OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GHY.
4:BIREN CH. PHUKAN

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
5:ROBINSON MUCHAHARI
SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

Advocate for : MR. T J MAHANTA
Advocate for : MR. A K BHUYAN (R4-5) appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5
ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5741/2017

CHAKRAPANI DAS and 27 ORS.
S/O LT. PRATAP DAS VILL- NO. 2 BHAGPARA
P.O. NARAYANPUR DIST. BAKSA BTAD
ASSAM
P.S. MUSHALPUR PIN - 781372
NO. 2 SUBONSRI L.P. SCHOOL

2: MISS KUSUM HALOI
W/O- SRI GOPAL HALOI VILL and P.O.- NIKASHI
P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PIN- 781372 BAGARIBARI L.P. SCHOOL

3: SRI SAMIR DAS
S/O- SRI LAKSHESWAR DAS VILL- LAKSHMIPUR A.BLOCK P.O.- NIKASHI
P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PIN- 781372 LAKSHMIPUR L.P. SCHOOL.

4: MISS NILIMA DAS
W/O- SRI LANKESWAR DAS VILL- LAKSHMIPUR A.BLOCK
P.O.- NIKASHI P.S.- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PIN- 781372 NO.2 SUBONSRI L.P. SCHOOL.

5: INDIRA RAJBONGSHI
W/O- SRI LANKESWAR BARMAN VILL and P.O.- PAKHAMARA
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781343 PAKHAMARA L.P.
SCHOOL

6: MISS SAHERA BEGAM
W/O- MD. NUR HAQUE VILL- BHABANIPUR B.BLOCK P.O.- DIGHALDONGA
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781343 BHABANIPUR
B.BLOCK L.P. SCHOOL

7: SRI NARAYAN MEDHI
S/O- LATE RAJANI KT. MEDHI VILL- BARBARI
P.O.- DHANBIL
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781343 BARAMCHARI JR.
BASIC SCHOOL

8: MD. CHANUR ALI
S/O- LATE SAKHAT ALI VILL- BHABANIPUR B.BLOCK P.O.- DIGHALDONGA
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PIN- 781343
BHABANIPUR B.BLOCK L.P. SCHOOL

9: SRI CHAKRADHAR DAS
S/O- LATE DHARANIDHAR DAS VILL- LAKSHMIPUR A.BLOCK P.O.-
NIKASHI
P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PIN- 781372 DIHIRA MADHUPUR L.P. SCHOOL.

10: SRI CHANDAN THAKURIA
S/O- SRI SIDDHESWAR THAKURIA VILL- NO. 2 SUBANSRI
P.O.- NARAYANPUR P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN-
781372 ARAMPUR L.P. SCHOOL

11: SRI DIBAKAR KALITA
S/O- LATE ADYA NATH KALITA VILL- DHARAMTALA
P.O.- BAMUNKUCHI P.S.- PATACHARKUCHI DIST- BARPETA BAGANPUR L.P.
SCHOOL

12: SRI BANULAL BHATTARAI
S/O- SRI TILAK BHATTARAI VILL- BHUTANKHUTI P.O.- DIHIRA
P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781372 MAINAGURI L.P.
SCHOOL.

13: SRI RAM BAHADUR CHETRY
S/O- LATE CHET BAHADUR CHETRY VILL- DURGAPUR
P.O.- NIKASHI
P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781372
DURGAPUR L.P. SCHOOL

14: SMT. KAMINI BASUMATARY
W/O- SRI AMARENDRA BRAHMA VILL and P.O.- DIHIRA
P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781372 LANTHIBARI L.P.

SCHOOL

15: SRI SANKAR BRAHMA
S/O- SRI MANIRAM BRAHMA VILL and P.O.- DIHIRA
P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781372 NIJWMFURI L.P.
SCHOOL.

16: SRI RAGHUPATI RAY
S/O- LATE JAGURAM RAY VILL- NO. 2 BHOGPARA
P.O.- NARAYANPUR P.S.- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM
PIN- 781372 B.C. BAZAR L.P. SCHOOL.

17: SRI HEMANTA HALOI
S/O- SRI KANAK HALOI VILL- SUBANSRI
P.O.- NARAYANPUR P.S.- MUSHALPUR DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN-
781372 DIGHALDONGA KHUTI L.P. SCHOOL.

18: SRI NISHA DAS
W/O- SRI SANKAR DAS VILL- BHABANIPUR B.BLOCK
P.O.- DIGHALDONGA P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA PIN- 781343 BAGARIBARI
L.P. SCHOOL

19: SRI HEMANTA HALOI
S/O- SRI GOPAL HALOI VILL- SUBANSRI
P.O.- NARAYANPUR P.S.- MUSHALPUR
DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781372 UTTAR BARBARI L.P. SCHOOL.

20: SRI ANUP NATH
S/O- SRI THANESWAR NATH VILL and P.O.- PAKHAMARA
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM PIN- 781343. PALASHI L.P.
SCHOOL

21: SRI SUDHANA KT. SHIL
S/O- LATE SARAT SHIL VILL- BHABANIPUR B.BLOCK
P.O.- DIGHALDONGA DIST- BAKSA BTAD ASSAM P.S.- BARBARI PIN- 781343
ALLIA L.P. SCHOOL.

22: SRI DAMBARU SHARMA
S/O- SRI NANDALAL SHARMA VILL- DADHIGAON
P.O.- PAKHAMARA P.S.- BARBARI
DIST- BAKSA PIN- 781343 NO. 1119 DIGALDONGA L.P. SCHOOL.

23: SMT. RENU DAS
W/O- SRI RAMESH MEDHI VILL- BARBARI
P.O.- DHANBIL
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA PIN- 781343 UTTAR BARBARI L.P. SCHOOL.

24: SRI BATUL BORO
S/O- SRI LOHIT BORO VILL- DHANBIL
P.O.- DHANBIL
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA
PIN- 781343 BARAMCHARI JR. BASIC SCHOOL

25: SRI UMESH BARMAN
S/O- LATE AMRIT BARMAN VILL- BARBARI
P.O.- DHANBIL
P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA
PIN- 781343 DIGHALDONGA KHUTI L.P. SCHOOL

26: SRI BABUL CH. SARANIA
S/O- LATE BHABAKA RAM DAS VILL- LOKPALA
P.O.- BARIMAKHA P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA PIN- 781333 NO. 2 LOKPALA
L.P. SCHOOL

27: SRI BHAGABAN DAS
S/O- LATE GAURI KT. DAS VILL- LOKPALA
P.O.- BARIMAKHA P.S.- BARBARI DIST- BAKSA PIN- 781333 NO. 2 LOKPALA
L.P. SCHOOL.

28: SRI HAREKRISHNA BARMAN
S/O- LATE DEBEN BARMAN VILLAGE- MERKUCHI
P.O- MERKUCHI DISTRICT- BAKSA
PINCODE- 781346 DESHABHAKTA PHUKAN L.P.SCHOOL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 9 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

2:THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:W.P.T and B.C DEPARTMENT

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
KOKRAJHAR

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL.

6:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR.

7:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

8:THE UNDER SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

9:THE BOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BASKA MUSHULPUR BLOCK.

10:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BAKSA.

Advocate for : MR.R SINGHA

Advocate for : SC

FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 9 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/510/2018

DHRUBA DAS
S/O SRI PABAN CHANDRA DAS
R/O VILL- NAHARBARI
P.O. CHARAIMARI
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM

2: MD SUBHAM ALI
S/O MD. JAHAR ALI
R/O VILL- BHELAMARI
P.O. DHAMDHAMA
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REP. BY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOFA NAGAR

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY

BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR TOWN

DIST. KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
4:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM
5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
TIHU BARAMA
ASSAM
6:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

TIHU BARAMA
7:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

8:THE W.P.T. AND B.C. DEPTT.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF A SSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI -6.

Advocate for : MRS. K DEVI
Advocate for : SC
BTC appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1089/2023

JOGEN NATH AND 6 ORS.
ASSTT. TEACHER
AHIYABARI LP SCHOOL

2: SANJIB BASUMATARY

ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 486 DANGPAR LP SCHOOL.

3: GANEHS BORO

ASSISTANT TEACHER
SINGIMARI LP SCHOOL.

4: MAHESH SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
EKRAJULI DAIMABARI LP SCHOOL.

5: ARPONA BORO

ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 DAKHIN GANDHIBARI LP SCHOOL.

6: BAHIRAM RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 BETAGAON LP SCHOOL.

7: PRATAP DAS

ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHARIVELLA LP SCHOOL.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECY.
KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783370

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC

KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM
PIN-781372
6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TAMULPUR BLOCK
PIN-781367
7:THE DY. INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
TAMULPUR
PIN-781367
8:DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. A NATH
Advocate for : SC
BTC appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/7281/2018

BIJU DAIMARY
S/O KAMALESWAR DAIMARY
R/O VILL- NO. 1 BHOGPARA
P.O.NARAYANPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.
TO BE REP.BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE (ESSTT-A)

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.
3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI -19.
4:BODOLAND TERRITORIAL AUTONOMOUS DISTRICTS

TO BE REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE BTC
KOKRAJHAR.
5:DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BTC
KOKRAJHAR.
6:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM.
7:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BASKA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM.
8:DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

MUSHALPUR
BAKSA
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. C GOSWAMI
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1085/2023

LILA BAHADUR KARKI AND 75 ORS
ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

2: PUWAMAL BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL

R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

3: BHAIRAB BAISHYA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

4: BISHNU RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
KAREMURA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

5: LAISHREE RAMCHIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

6: TAPAN DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
PRAGATI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

7: BIJAY KR BRAHMA

ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGANPARA BALAK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

8: MANJU DEKA

ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

9: RATUL DEKA

ASSTT. TEACHER
PRAGATI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

10: MUNINDRA NATH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
ATHIABARI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

11: BANALATA BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
LINDA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

12: ANIL BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAKSA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

13: ANANDARAM BHUYAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

14: HARESWAR BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

15: KHITISH BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

16: DILIP KUMAR DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI ARUNADAY ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

17: MANMAHAN MEDHI

ASSTT. TEACHER
SANTIPUR MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

18: MADHAB KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER
THALKUCHI MADALTANA MILAN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

19: LAL BAHADUR TAMANG

ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

20: KAILASH GOSWAMI

ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAGRABARI MILON BALIKA ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

21: JAYANTA KR DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA ANCHALIK ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

22: KAMALA KT. BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

23: KUSHAL CH DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA ME SCHOOL R/O- DIST- BAKSA ASSAM

24: MWNABILI RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
BANGAON BALIKA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

25: KALPANA PATGIRI

ASSTT. TEACHER
UJAN NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

26: RAJYA RAM BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
SWMDWN ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

27: RANJIT ADHIKARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
INDIRA GANDHI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

28: NAOKAN DEKA

ASSTT. TEACHER
INDIRA GANDHI ME SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

29: CHARU KAKATI

ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

30: LALITA BRAHMA GAYARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
BARBARI ANCHALIK MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

31: BWDWR BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 617 BARIMAKHA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

32: HEMANTA KUMAR DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
POLOKATA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

33: DINABANDHU DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
AHOPA MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

34: UPEN SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
KAREMURA M E SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM.

35: PRADIP BRAHMA

ASSTT. TEACHER
NABASTI MV SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

36: BUDHI BAHADUR BASNET

ASSTT. TEACHER
SONPUR LP SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

37: KISHARI KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM BARIHMAKHA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

38: BIRJAIKHLANG RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.3 HATIRTARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

39: PADUMI MEDHI

ASSTT. TEACHER
SINGRAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

40: MAINUL HOQUE

ASSTT. TEACHER
GHORAMARA HAKATA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

41: DIMBESWAR TALUKDAR

ASSTT. TEACHER
SANTIPUR GUAKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

42: MANAMATI BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
AMARABATI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

43: PULINDRA DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
SURENDRA NATH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

44: MANAMATI BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1114 GOLDINGPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

45: PRANITA PRABHA BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
SRIPURDEOR MANASA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

46: PHULMATI BRAHMA

ASSTT. TEACHER
PALASHI BAGULAMARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

47: DULU MANI KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1121 SRIPURDEOR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

48: BIJOY CH BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
PALACHI BAGULAMARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM.

49: SAMNUR HUSAIN

ASSTT. TEACHER
JARTALUK L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

50: BINA PANI DAIMARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

51: GANESH MUSHAHARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 475 RAMPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

52: RATUL DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
PALASHGURI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

53: BASANTI BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 552 GERUAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

54: MADHAB DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 980 LAPHAKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

55: GOPINATH SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1114 GOLDINGPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

56: DIPAK KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

57: LAKHYA LAHARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PURANA MUSHALPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

58: JAGEN RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
ALARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

59: HEMABATI DAIMARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 BAGULAMARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

60: NAMITA BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1089 BARIMUKH L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

61: NILOMANI DEURY

ASSTT. TEACHER
PASCHIM NALBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

62: DURBASHA ADHIKARI

ASSTT. TEACHER
HASTINAPUR L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

63: NARENDRANATH BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
KHAIRANI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

64: PENKHEY BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 3 HATIRTARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

65: MRIDULA DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.1 THALKUCHI L P SCHOOL

R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

66: BISTI BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
MADALTANA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

67: MAKUNDA DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO.2 THALKUCHI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

68: HAKIM CH BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER
LINDA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

69: CHANDRA KALITA

ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA DURGABARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

70: MAHIT RAMCHIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
SANTIPUR BAGARIBARI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

71: MINISHREE BASUMATARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
SUNJWRANG L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

72: RANJAY BORO

ASSTT. TEACHER

PUB BARIKADANGA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

73: BHAIKING MUSHAHARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1 ADLA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

74: CLEMETE EKKA

ASSTT. TEACHER
ADLA VALUABASTI L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

75: GHANASHYAM BARMAN

ASSTT. TEACHER
LINDA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

76: CHITRA SWARGIARY

ASSTT. TEACHER
LEBRAPARA L P SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

ASSAM

KAHILIPARA
GHY-19.
4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BTC
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370.
5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM
PIN-781372 .
6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TAMULPUR BLOCK
PIN-781367
7:THE DY. INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

TAMULPUR
PIN-781367.

Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRAVARTY
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/261/2017

PRADIP KUMAR DAIMARY
S/O SHRI NARAYAN DAIMARY R/O VILL AMBARI P.O. MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
KOKRAJHAR.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

4:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA.

Advocate for : MR.H K SARMA
Advocate for : MR.A BHUYAN appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 3 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5861/2017

JITENDRA NATH KALITA and 17 ORS.
S/O LT. BHUBANESWAR KALITA ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1126 ADALBARI SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

2: SRI MANIK BASUMATARY
S/O LAKHI KANTA BASUMATARY ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1133 BENNABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

3: SRI LABIN CH. BASUMATARY
S/O CHAGRAM BASUMATARY ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 672 ADALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

4: SRI PABITRA RAM BORO
S/O LT. ATHIRAM BORO ASSISTANT TEACHER
PACHIM HARHARIA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

5: MS. DIPAMANI BARMAN
D/O LT. NAGENDRA NATH BARMAN ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1126 ADALBARI SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

6: SRI ATUL CH. TALUKDAR
S/O BOGARAM TALUKDAR ASSISTANT TEACHER

MUSHALPUR JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

7: SRI DHIREN DAS
S/O LT. KARUNA KANTA DAS ASSISTANT TEACHER
SATHISAMKA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

8: MS. JAMUNA BORO
D/O DHIREN BORO ASSISTANT TEACHER
PAMUA PATHAR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

9: MS. KAMALA KALITA
D/O LT. KALICHARAN KALITA ASSISTANT TEACHER
HARIBHANGA KHANALIA MILAN L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

10: MS. ANIMA SWARGIARY
W/O ASHOK DEWRY ASSISTANT TEACHER
CHEUNIPAM L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

11: SRI LOHIT BASUMATARY
S/O LT. BABA RAM BASUMATARY ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 DAMALBARI BAGHMORA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

12: SRI SUBHSH RAMCHIARY
S/O LT. ROBIRAM RAMCHIARY ASSISTANT TEACHER
443 NO. UZAN NALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

13: SRI LOHIT CH. BORO
S/O LT. KALICHARAN BORO ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1125 HAZIRAGAON L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

14: SRI RAHIT CH. BORO
S/OLT. AKHANG BORO ASSISTANT TEACHER

NO. 673 BONGAON L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

15: SRI RANTHENG RAMCHIARY
S/O LT. RABI RAMCHIARY ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHALUKDONGA VIDYAMANDIR M.E. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

16: SRI MADHURAM DEKA
S/O LT. UPENDRA NATH DEKA ASSISTANT TEACHER
BUNBARI L.P. SCHOOL DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

17: MS. PRATIMA BORO
W/O LOKEN SWARGIARY ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 672 ADALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD

18: MALABIKA GOSWAMI
W/O NABA SARMA ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURMELA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

2:THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI -06.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
DISPUR GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL

REP. BY THE SECRETARY
BTC
KOKRAJHAR.

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

6:THE SECRETARY

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

7:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR.

8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TIHU BARAMA BLOCK BAKSA.

9:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

MUSHALPUR BLOCK
BAKSA.

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

TAMULPUR BLOCK
BAKSA.

11:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BASKA
BTAD.

Advocate for : MS.R DEVI

Advocate for : SC

BTC appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5158/2016

BINOY GAYARY and ANR
S/O- LT. KIRON CH. GAYARI
R/O VILL.- NO. 1 BHOGPARA
P.O.- NARAYANPUR
DIST.- BAKSA
ASSAM
ASSTT. TEACHER OF NO. 1 BHOGPARA L.P. SCHOOL.

2: BIPUL KR. BRAHMA
S/O- LT. SAMBARU BRAHMA
R/O VILL.- AMBARI

P.S.- MUSALPUR
DIST.- BAKSA
ASSAM
ASSTT. TEACHER OF AMARABARI L.P. SCHOOL.
VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL and 5 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL
DEPTT. OF EDUCATION
BODAFANAGAR
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

2:THE JOINT SECY.
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR TOWN
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM.

4:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM.

5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM.

6:THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY- 6.

7:W.P.T and BC
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHAT- 6

Advocate for : MS.K DAS

Advocate for : SC

FINANCE DEPTT. appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL and
5 ORS

KALPANA BARMAN
D/O- DEBA RAM BARMAN
R/O- VILL.- KHARHAJAN
P.O. KHARUA
P.S. AND DIST. NALBARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER OF NABIN M.E. SCHOOL.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.
3:THE SECRETARY

FINANCE (SIU) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN- 781006.
4:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370.
5:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA
PIN- 781333.
6:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA
PIN- 781333.

Advocate for : MRS A BUJARBARUAH
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1225/2023

CHAMPA CHETRI AND 11 ORS
ASSTT. TEACHER DIHIRA M V SCHOOL DIST- BAKSA

2: PURNA PRASAD BHANDARY

ASSTT. TEACHER DIHIRA M V SCHOOL DIST- BAKSA

3: SANAPATI MEDHI

ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA MV SCHOOL
DISTRICT- BAKSA
ASSAM

4: RATUL SINGH BRAHMA

DIHIRA MV SCHOOL
DISTRICT- BAKSA
ASSAM

5: NANI DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER BAGRIBARI L P SCHOOL DIST- BAKSA

6: PULAK DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
B C BAZAR L P SCHOOL
DIST- BAKSA.

7: DHANJIT DAS

ASSTT. TEACHER
DIHIRA M V SCHOOL DIST- BAKSA

8: MANI KUMAR BARO

ASSTT. TEACHER DARRANGA M E SCHOOL DIST- BAKSA.

9: BANJIT SARMA

ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL

10: NIROD KR DEKA

ASSTT TEACHER
MAZDIA M.E SCHOOL

11: NAGEN CHOUDHURY

ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGURIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL

12: THANESWAR HAZARIKA

ASSTT. TEACHER BAGURIKHUTI MILAN M.E SCHOOL
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.
TO BE REP. BY THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-781006.

2:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL(BTC)
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY BTC
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 781019

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

5:THE SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR

6:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR

7:THE SECRETARY
FINANCE(SIU) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781006

8:WPT AND BC DEPTT
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

9:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM

10:DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR

11:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BAKSA
MUSHALPUR

12:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA-MUSHALPUR/ TAMULPUR/ TIHU BARAMA

Advocate for : MR. A NATH
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/3272/2017

PHWJWNGSHAR BASUMATARY
A.T and 44 ORS.
S/O LT. LANKESWAR BASUMATARY PAMUAPATHAR M.E.S. VILL- NIZ
JULUKI
P.O. BARAMA P.S. BARAMA DIST. BAKSA

2: JATIN KALITA
A.T.
S/OLT. GAURI KALITA BAKSA ANCHALIK M.E.S VILL- KALJAR
P.O. BARAMA P.S. BARAMA DIST. BAKSA.

3: DIMBESWAR BARMAN
A.T.
S/OLT. LOLOT CHANDRA BARMAN BARSIMLAGURI M.E.S. VILL-
MERKUCHI
P.O. MERKUCHI P.S. BARAMA
DIST. BAKSA.

4: SRI DEVI DAHAL

A.T.

D/OLT. NANDALAL DAHAL MILON M.E.S NARAYANPUR VILL- BHUTAN
KHUTI

P.O. DEHIRA P.S. MUSHALPUR

DIST. BAKSA.

5: SRI SUSIL KR. KALITA

A.T.

S/OLT. DATIRAM KALITA GARAMDEW M.E.S. VILL- BELGURI PATHAR

P.O. BARIMUKH P.S. MUSHALPUR

DIST. BAKSA.

6: SRI SATISH KALITA

A.T.

S/O LT. GOPAL KALITA GARAMDEW M.E.S. VILL- AMOR NARAYANPUR

P.O. MUSHALPUR P.S. MUSHALPUR DIST. BAKSA.

7: SRI PRABIN PATGIRI

A.T.

S/OLT. KARUNA PATGIRI B.C. BIDYAPITH M.E.S. VILL- MANIKPUR

MADULIBARI

P.O. DIGHALDANGA P.S. MUSHALPUR

DIST. BAKSA.

8: SRI KARTIK DAS

A.T.

S/O MAHENDRA DAS MILON M.E.S. NARAYANPUR VILL- BELGURI PATHAR

SANTIPUR

P.O. MUSHALPUR P.S. MUSHALPUR

DIST. BAKSA.

9: SRI PRAFULLA BHUYAN

A.T.

S/O UDHAB BHUYAN MILON M.E.S.

NARAYANPUR VILL- SUBANSRI

P.O. NARAYANPUR P.S. MUSHALPUR

DIST. BASKA.

10: MD. FAKURUDDIN AHMED

A.T.

S/O MD MUSHA ALI UTTAR KAMRUP M.E.S. VILL- BHABANIPUR B.BLOCK

P.O. DIGHALDANGA

P.S. BARBARI DIST. BAKSA.

11: NITU DAS

A.T.

D/O LT. LANKESWAR DAS DIHIRA M.V. SCHOOL VILL- LAKSHMIPUR A.
BLOCK P.O. NIKASHI
P.S. MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA

12: DHIREN BAISHYA
S/O PRASANNA BAISHYA ASSTT. TEACHER
LATIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- KACHUKATA
P.O. JARKONA

13: SAILEN BASUMATARY
S/OLT. ANANTA BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
AMBARI SARUBHERA M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- BAHBARI
P.O. KUMARIKATA

14: MAHESWAR SWARGIARY
S/O BOLO RAM BORO ASSTT. TEACHER
GANDHIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- SARUBHELBARI
P.O. PASCHIM JHARGAON

15: MANABENDRA SINGHA
S/O JADAB SINGHA ASSTT. TEACHER
JHARGAON M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- JHARGAON
P.O. PASCHIM JHARGAON

16: TRIDIP JYOTI BASUMATARY
S/OLT. DINESH BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
JHARGAON M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- JHARGAON
P.O. PASCHIM JHARGAON

17: RAJU BORO
S/O LT. DHANI RAM BORO ASSTT. TEACHER
DEFELI ADARSHA M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- JHARGOAN
P.O. PASCHIM JHARGAON

18: BISWANATH DEKA
S/OLT. MIKINCHI RAM DEKA ASSTT. TEACHER
AHYABARI M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- KACHUBARI
P.O. KACHUBARI

19: NAGEN CHANDRA BORO

S/O PRABHAT CHANDRA BORO ASSTT. TEACHER
AHİYABARI M.E. SCHOOL VILL- KACHUKATA
P.O. KACHUKATA

20: LAKSHMI BRAHMA
S/OLT. NANDA RAM BRAHMA ASSTT. TEACHER
NAGRIJULI M.E. SCHOOL VILL- JHARGOAN
P.O. PASCHIM JHARGAON

21: HAREN NATH
S/O LT. MAHAN NATH ASSTT. TEACHER
MAGURMARI M.V. SCHOOL
VILL- MAHARIPARA
P.O. MAHARIPARA

22: MAKANI BASUMATARY
S/O MANI RAM BORO ASSTT. TEACHER
MAGURMARI M.V. SCHOOL
VILL- MAHARIPARA
P.O. MAHARIPARA

23: RAJANI KANTA DEKA
S/OLT. NANDI RAM DEKA ASSTT. TEACHER
LATIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- UTTAR- GANDHIBARI
P.O. GANDHIBARI

24: ZEENA BASUMATARY
W/O CHNA RAM BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
GANDHIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL VILL- SAURAGURI
P.O. KACHUBARI

25: RAJEN BORO
S/O MAHENDRA BORO ASSTT. TEACHER
LATIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL VILL- KACHUKATA
P.O. JARKONA

26: PRANITA BAISHYA
BABLU MAZUMDER ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGARIKHUTI MILAN M.E. SCHOOL TOWN- NALBARI
P.O. NALBARI

27: KHANIN SARMA
S/O HARI CHANDRA SARMA ASSTT. TEACHER
GOPINATH BORDOLOI M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- HASTINAPUR
P.O. DONGARGAON

28: MUKUT NARZARY
S/O HARKANTA NARZARY ASSTT. TEACHER
J.N.D. MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
VILL- NIZ DEFELI
P.O. NIZ DEFELI

29: JISHU DAIMARY
S/O LT. BINA RAM DAIMARY ASSTT. TEACHER
BHANGBARI M.V. SCHOOL
VILL- HAZARAGAON
P.O. HAZARAGAON

30: BHASKAR BAISHYA
S/O SARAT BAISHYA ASSTT. TEACHER
GANDHIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL VILL- SANTIPUR
P.O. NIZ SANTIPUR.

31: ABANI KUMAR BASUMATARY
S/O- LT. PHUKAN CH. BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
CHECHAPANI M.E. SCHOOL VILL- CHECHAPANI
P.O.- KUMARIKATA

32: PHWILAO BRAHMA
S/O- THIBAO BRAHMA ASSTT. TEACHER
HARINARAYAN M.E. SCHOOL VILL- JHARGAON
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON

33: JATIN KUMAR SARMA
S/O- LT. SIDANANDA SARMA ASSTT. TEACHER
KATAHBARI M.E. SCHOOL VILL- JHARGAON
P.O.- PASCHIM JHARGAON

34: MAKHAN SARKAR
S/O- LT. JITENDRA SARKAR ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGARIKHUTI MILAN M.E. SCHOOL VILL- HASTINAPUR
P.O.- DONGARGAON

35: RABINDRA BASUMATARY
S/O- LT. JAGESWAR BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
AMBARI SURUBHERA M.E. SCHOOL VILL- AMBARI SARUBHERA
P.O.- NO.2 DARANGAPAR

36: ABIN CHANDRA BASUMATARY
S/O- MAHESWAR BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
GANDHIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL VILL- DAKHIN GANDHIBARI
P.O.- GANDHIBARI

37: LAISARI SINGHA

W/O- KUMUD SWARGIARY ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMESUBURI M.E. SCHOOL VILL- DONGPAR
P.O.- DONGPAR

38: MINATI BRAHMA
W/O- MUTHURA BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMESUBURI M.E. SCHOOL VILL- BAREIGAON
P.O.- TAMULPUR

39: PRAMILA BASUMATARY
W/O- DIPAN SWARGIARY ASSTT. TEACHER
LATIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL VILL- UTTAR-GANDHIBARI
P.O.- GANDHIBARI

40: UPEN BASUMATARY
S/O- DHANI RAM BASUMATARY ASSTT. TEACHER
HARINARAYAN M.E. SCHOOL VILL- BAREIGAON
P.O.- TAMULPUR

41: JUMI DAS
W/O- DASHARATH BAISHYA ASSTT. TEACHER
KUMARIKATA GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL VILL- KUMARIKATA
P.O.- KUMARIKATA

42: RAMALA DAS
W/O- MAHANANDA PATHAK ASSTT. TEACHER
BARKHOPA M.E. SCHOOL VILL- KACHUKATA
P.O.- JARKONA

43: PUTUMANI KAKATI
W/O- KAMINI MAHAN KAKATI ASSTT. TEACHER
MAGURMARI M.E. SCHOOL VILL- GOESWAR
P.O.- GOESWAR

44: SUBHASH CHANDRA BORO
S/O- MATI RAM BORO ASSTT. TEACHER
GANDHIBARI GIRLS M.E. SCHOOL VILL- JOKMARI
P.O.- NIZ-DEFELI

45: ANIMA MAHANTA
W/O- GIRINDRA KALITA ASSTT. TEACHER
GANGAMAYA M.E. SCHOOL VILL- SURPARA
P.O.- KALCHENI
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
KOKRAJHAR

4:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL.

5:THE SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR.

6:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

7:THE UNDER SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAKHAR

8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TIHU BARAMA BLOCK. BASKA.

9:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
MUSHULPUR BLOCK
BASKA

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION BLOCK
TAMULPUR BLOCK

11:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
BAKSA

12:W.P.T and BC
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECRETARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHAT- 6

Advocate for : MR.M P SARMA

Advocate for : SC

FINANCE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM and 10 ORS.

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/241/2018

JITENDRA NATH KALITA AND 8 ORS.

S/O. LT. BHUBANESWAR KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1126 ADALBARI SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

2: MANIK BASUMATARY

S/O. LAKHI KANTA BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1133 BENNABARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

3: LABIN CH. BASUMATARY

S/O. CHAGARAM BASUMATARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 672 ADALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

4: MS. DIPAMANI BARMAN

D/O. LT. NAGENDRA NATH BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1126 ADALBARI SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

5: ATUL CH TALUKDAR

S/O. BOGARAM TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
MUSHALPUR JUNIOR BASIC SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

6: DHIREN DAS

S/O. LT. KARUNA KANTA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
SATHISAMKA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

7: MS. KAMALA KALITA

D/O. LT. KALICHARAN KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
HARIBHANGA KHANALIA MILAN L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

8: MS. PRATIMA BORO

W/O. LOKEN SWARGIARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 672 ADALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

9: MALABIKA GOSWAMI

ASSTT. TEACHER MURMELA L.P. SCHOOL
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.
VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

2:PRAFULLA KUMAR HAZAWARI

COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
WPT AND BC DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

3:SHYAM JAGANNATHAN

COMMISSIONER AND SECY.
DEPTT. OF FINANCE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY.

4:BIREN CH. PHUKAN
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITOTIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

5:ROBINSON MUCHAHARI

SECRETARY

DEPTT. OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
6:RABI SANKAR BARGOYARI

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR

Advocate for : MR. T J MAHANTA
Advocate for : MR. A K BHUYAN (R4-5) appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5
ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/5608/2020

DIPAK DEKA AND ANR
S/O HARESWAR DEKA
ASSTT. TEACHER
HAHKATA BALABARI MILAN M.E. SCHOOL BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM
R/O VILL. POLOKATA
P.O. MUKTAPUR
P.S. BARAMA
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM.

2: NAGEN KALITA
S/O LATE SANJOY KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
HAHKATA BALABARI MILAN M.E. SCHOOL BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM
R/O VILL. BAMONGAON
P.O. PUTHIMARI
P.S. KAMALPUR
DIST. KAMRUP
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECY.
KOKRAJHAR
BTAD
PIN 783370

2:THE SECY.

EDUCATION
BTC KOKRAJHAR BTAD
PIN 783370
3:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR
BTAD
PIN 783370
4:THE DIST. ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHLPUR
BTAD
PIN 783370
5:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TAMULPUR
BTAD
PIN 783370
6:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 06

Advocate for : MR. B KUMAR
Advocate for : SC
BTC appearing for THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 5 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/8367/2022

PRANITA BAISHYA
W/O BABLU MAZUMDAR

R/O SONPUR WORD NO. 4
NALBARI TOWN

P.O.- NALBARI

DIST.- NALBARI
ASSAM
PIN- 781335.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

TO BE REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
DEPTT. OF EDUCATION
ELEMENTARY
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPTT. OF FINANCE (ESSTT-A)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19.

4:THE SECRETARY
EDUCATION DEPTT. BTC
KOKRAJHAR.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BTC
KOKRAJHAR.

6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER BAKSA
MUSHALPUR
ASSAM.

7:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BAKSA
MUSHALIPUR
ASSAM.

8:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
TAMULPUR
ASSAM.

9:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
MUSHALPUR
BAKSA
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR C GOSWAMI

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS.

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/220/2018

PARESH CHANDRA RAJBONGSHI AND 28 ORS.
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1 GHOGAPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

2: TILAK KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 2 AHOPA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

3: NABA ROY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. AHOPA M.V. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

4: SAILEN TALUKDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
NOWAKHAT L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

5: DILIP KR. SHIL
ASSTT. TEACHER
DOWAMAKHA BARNALIPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

6: NANDITA BARUAH
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1 GHOGAPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

7: HEMANTA SALOI
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARKAJULI DUKHIA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

8: BASANTA DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARKAJULI DUKHIA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

9: KAILASH DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 2 JOKMARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

10: NARENDRA NATH KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
JAIKONA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

11: KRISHNA CHAKRABARTY
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1 SOUGPUR BAPUJI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

12: JYOTSHNA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
DAWAMAKHA BARALIPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

13: KAMINI KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 1 GHOGAPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

14: MD. ABDUL ALI
ASSTT. TEACHER
NO. 2 SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

15: LAKHY DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANANDAPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

16: PRADIP TAHBILDAR
ASSTT. TEACHER
ANANDAPUR C-BLOCK L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

17: RATAUL DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARAAMCHARI JR. BASIC SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

18: MAHENDRA BARO
ASSTT. TEACHER
GERUA MILAN L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

19: BHARATI NARZARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
BIJULI SONAPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

20: SAILEN DAS
ASSTT. TEACHER
SONAMATI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

21: DIPUL BORO
ASSTT. TEACHER
DANSWRANG L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

22: KISHORE KR. BRAHMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUKHURIPAR BUGLAWARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

23: BIPUL SARMA
ASSTT. TEACHER
PUB BUNBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

24: CHANDRA KALITA
ASSTT. TEACHER
BARIKADANGA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

25: BIKRAMJIT BARMAN
ASSTT. TEACHER
BAGULAMARI ANCHALIK M.E. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA

ASSAM

26: BAPAN MEDHI
ASSTT. TEACHER
RAMPUR MILAN L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

27: HIRAMANAI PATOWARY
ASSTT. TEACHER
LADANGPARA ADARSHA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

28: JYOTISH NARZARY
GRADE-IV
NABASTI M.E.SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM

29: BIJAY NARZARY
GRADE-IV
PAMUA PATHER M.E. SCHOOL
R/O- DIST- BAKSA
ASSAM
VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY)
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:SHYAM JAGANNATHAN
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPTT. OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:PRAFULLA KR. HAZAWARI
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY OF WPT AND BC DEPTT.
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:BIREN CHANDRA PHUKAN
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY OF BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (B.T.C)
KOKRAJHAR
BODOFA NWGAR
PIN-783370

5:ROBINSON MUCHAHARI
THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (B.T.C)
KOKRAJHAR
BODOFA NWGAR
PIN-783370

6:RABI SANKAR BARGOYARI
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (B.T.C)
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRABORTY
Advocate for : MS. B BHUYAN
SC BTC appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4126/2016

KISHOR KR. SARMA and 210 ORS
ASSTT. TEACHER
MOLAN M.E. SCHOOL
ANANDAPUR.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY.-781006.

Advocate for : MS.P SHARMA
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/834/2018

PRADIP KALITA AND 4 ORS.
S/O. LATE BIPIN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BAPUJI ME SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. BARIMUKH

P.S. NUSHALPUR (ERSTWHILE BARBARI)
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM.

2: DHARANI DEWRY
S/O. LATE LAHIRAM DEWRI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BOWAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. BHOGPUR NAKTIPARA
P.O. AND P.S. BARAMA
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD.

3: DIPANKAR NATH
S/O. LATE PHUKAN CH. NATH
GHORAMARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. PALASHGURI
P.O. NARAYANPUR
DIST. BAKSA
BTAD
ASSAM.

4: DROUPADI RAMCHIARY
D/O. BABU RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1121 SRIPUR DEOR L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. AND P.O. PAMUA PATHAR
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD).

5: BRAJA MOHAN DAS
S/O. LATE HEM CH. DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NOWAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
VILL. CHAMBARIKHUTI (BARIMUKH)
P.O. BARIMUKH
P.S. MUSHALPUR
DIST. BAKSA (BTAD)
ASSAM.
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM.

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT

DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM.

4:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
BODOFA NWGWR

KOKRAJHAR REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY.

5:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

BTC
BODOFA NWGWR

KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783370

6:THE SECRETARY
EDUCATION DEPTT.

BTC
KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783370

7:THE JOINT SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.

BODOFA NWGWR
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

8:DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

BTC
KOKRAJHAR

ASSAM
PIN-783370

9:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA
BAKSA

ASSAM.

10:THE BLOCK ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER

BAKSA BLOCK
BAKSA

ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR. P P DUTTA

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS.

Linked Case : Cont.Cas(C)/218/2018

KISHOR KR. SARMA AND 210 ORS.
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
ANANDAPUR
R/O. DIST.- BAKSA
ASSAM.

2: DILIP KR. BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

3: UTCHAB HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA ME. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

4: NAREN RAJBONGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

5: KAMALA HALOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
ANANDAPUR
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

6: BISHNU BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DALBARI M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

7: BHABEN CH. KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHALUKDONGA VIDYAMANDIR M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA

ASSAM.

8: NITUL MAZUMDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

9: KOMESH CH. BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

10: RITA SWARGIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

11: KANDARPA KR. BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

12: SUBHASH PATHAK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

13: BHAGIRATH DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

14: MUKUTA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

15: KISHOR MAZUMDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA

ASSAM.

16: DHIREN BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

17: MANIKA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

18: JAYANTA CHAKRABORTY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

19: DIGAMBOR RAJBONGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

20: PARAG PATHAK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

21: DAMODAR DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
ANANDAPUR
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

22: RWNDAW WARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KADAMTALA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

23: BHASKAR SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MERKUCHI M.E. SCHOOL

R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

24: LABON CH. BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MERKUCHI M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

25: SABITA DEVI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MERKUCHI M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

26: BIPUL BEZBARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
ANANDAPUR
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

27: DINEN NARZARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DALBARI M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

28: KHARGESWAR MOCHAHARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DALBARI M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

29: KUMUD CH. BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

30: SAMIRAN BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

31: AMULYA KR. BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

32: BABITA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

33: JAGINDAR BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

34: MANIK CH. BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

35: MRIGEN KR. BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN NEHRU MILAN M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

36: GIRIN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAMTI MOUZA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

37: KUMAR PRADHAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAMTI MOUZA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

38: DHARMESWARI DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
S N DAS M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

39: BANESWAR BRAHMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

BANGALIPARA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

40: BAKUL RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BANGALIPARA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

41: GOBINDA BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BANGALIPARA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

42: KRISHNA KANTA BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BANGALIPARA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

43: RAMESH BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BANGALIPARA M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

44: MANIN CH. BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

45: RENU BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

46: NARESWAR RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

47: JAYMATI BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER

IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

48: ANIMA BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
IRAGDAO M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

49: HEMANTA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHABDEV VIDYAPITH M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

50: DILIP KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHABDEV VIDYAPITH M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

51: BHABESH KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHABDEV VIDYAPITH M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

52: GOLOK CH. BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHABDEV VIDYAPITH M.E. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

53: RATUL TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 TAKANKATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

54: DIPUL TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 MURMELA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

55: ASNARA BEGUM
ASSISTANT TEACHER

NO. 2 NIZ- JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

56: SAMCHER ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNA BUNYADI VIDYALAYA
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

57: PURNIMA BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNA BUNYADI VIDYALAYA
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

58: DIGANTA ROY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 660 MADHAPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

59: ANJALI BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASCHIM ALAGJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

60: HARICHARAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURMELA KUMARPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

61: DALIMI BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASCHIM ALGAJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

62: SUNANDA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SILAKUTI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

63: PADUMI DEKUA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

B K BHANDARI SISHU L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

64: RANJIT RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NATHPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

65: SIMANTA TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASCHIM ALGAJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

66: PULEN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASCHIM ALGAJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

67: MD. ATAUR RAHMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASCHIM ALAGJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

68: MD. JAKIR HUSSAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 818 SARUKHARUA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

69: RABEN CH. BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

70: MD. JAKIR HUSSAIN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MEDHIPARA NAMASUDRA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

71: MD. ALTAF ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER

PASCHIM CHAPRA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

72: SHYAMELI BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUA DAUSAPHURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

73: PANKAJ TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB-JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

74: KARTIK RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB-JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

75: DAMODAR BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BADULIPARA SAUKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

76: NINGWMA RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANSALI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

77: RAMESH RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SANSALI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

78: CHITAL BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
AGCHIA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

79: KHARGESWAR BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER

AGCHIA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

80: TAJER ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

81: NABA KR. HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNA BUNIADI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

82: LAKSHMAN MOCHAHARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GHUTIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

83: BIJAY KR. BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BARIMAKHA BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

84: SAHED ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAMJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

85: RUMI RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 818 SARUKHARUA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

86: JAMINI BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SILAKUTI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

87: MADHURAM BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

88: ARUP JYOTI KACHARI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 818 SARUKHARUA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

89: DANDIRAM BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALAJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

90: KISHOR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GHUTIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

91: MANIK DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MEDHIPARA NAMASUDRA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

92: HIMANGSHU PATHAK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURMELA KUMARPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

93: LALIT RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

94: KARUNA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PASCHIM ALAGJAR JANATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

95: ANNADA DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER

NO. 2 BATACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

96: MANIKA MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 204 SAUKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

97: KALYAN KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MEDHIPARA NAMASUDRA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

98: APURBA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALAJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

99: BINOY THAKURIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 818 SAUKHARUA L.P. SCHOOL R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

100: BHUBANESWAR TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DENAGURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

101: MITHINGA MOCHAHARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 DALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

102: JIBESWAR SWARGIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DONGPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

103: HASHINA BEGUM
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUA SISHU L.P. SCHOOL

R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

10
: DHIRAJ KR. DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

105: MAINA RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO.2 NIZ-JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

106: PRAFULLA KR. DAIMARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BARIMAKHA BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

107: SANJOY RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAMJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

108: JITARANI DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNA BUNIADI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

109: MANTU DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAMJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

110: DHARMESWAR KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

111: PRAHLAD THAKURIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER

ANANDAPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

112: DEEPA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNO BUNIADI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

113: RANJANA RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SILAKUTI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

114: GAPESWAR TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DENAGURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

115: CHAMPA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB-BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

116: MOHAN BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 451 LAKSHIPAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

117: PURNIMA KAKOTI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MURMELA KUMARPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

118: KALYANI RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GHUTIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

119: GABKHALI SWARGIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER

MURMELA KUMARPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

120: RANJIT BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUAJAN L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

121: UPEN GOSWAMI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA ALAGJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

122: FARJAN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB-JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

123: PURNIMA MEDHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

124: TARAK CH. DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

125: BARUN DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

126: NITAL BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SILAKUTI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

127: ANJALI BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

NO. 183 BANGALIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

128: URMILA BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NAKTIPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

129: SUBHASH BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURAN SRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

130: GITIKA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

131: GANESH BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MEDHIPARA NAMASUDRA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

132: PRABIN BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 815 SARUKUCHIJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

133: GITIMA DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 131 BARKUCHIJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

134: GUNAJIT BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 815 SARUKUCHIJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

135: BABITA MAJUNDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER

NO. 1 MURMELA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

136: GOPAL TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MEDHIPARA NAMASUDRA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

137: LANKESWAR THAKURIA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 MURMELA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

138: HIRAN DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 815 SARUKUCHIJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

139: PURNA RAJBONGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANSRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

140: LACHIT RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 818 SARUKHARUA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

141: BIMALA BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 BARAMA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

142: JADAB KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1 JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

143: KUMUD NARZARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER

BHOGPUR JAKHEKONA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

144: KATIRAM BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

145: MANOJ KUMAR MUSHAHARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 972 DALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

146: MAHINDRA NARZARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 668 CHARANPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

147: AJIT DEWRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 814 BHOGPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

148: DIGANTA RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

149: AJAY DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

150: SUNIL DEWRY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANSRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

151: MADHURAM BASUMATARUY
ASSISTANT TEACHER

BARIMAKHA BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

152: ANANDA BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LAKHIPAR DEBASARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

153: RITA DEVI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUA ANUSUSITA JATI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

154: DIPEN SWARGIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SIMLAGURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

155: KALPANA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KHARUA ANUSUSITA JATI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

156: PRADIP BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 814 BHOGPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

157: RUMALI RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PURANSRIPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

158: BHANUMATI BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 NIZ- JALUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

159: DUFANG BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER

BHOGPUR JAKHEKONA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

160: URMILA BASUMATARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHOGPUR JAKHEKONA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

161: JAYANTA SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAMJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

162: NABA BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 814 BHOGPUR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

163: NIRUPAMA BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB-JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

164: KARTIK CH. BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
BHOGPUR JAKHEKONE L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

165: HIMANI BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KALBARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

166: LAIKHUNGRI RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
SARUKUCHIJAR BAMUNPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

167: MANJU RANI BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER

SINGRAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

168: PRABIN BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

169: PARIKSHIT TALUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

170: PARUL HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJENDRANATH L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

171: BHABITA KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

172: GAUTAM KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJENDRANATH L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

173: SUBAL CHAKRABORTY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJENDRANATH L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

174: GOKUL BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARMARA KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

175: GOPAL CH. BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER

KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

176: PRAKASH DUTTA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA ALAGJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

177: ACHYUT HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

178: BHUPEN KUMAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GELPEJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

179: BHARAT HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARMARA KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

180: NAMITA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 1136 KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

181: LABANYA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJENDRANATH L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

182: MAHESH KR. DAS
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

183: RANJIT BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

DESHBHAKTA PHUKAN L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

184: KALI CHARAN BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
THANHGURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

185: ANITA RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
LAKHIPAR DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

186: MINA MALA SWARGIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
THANHGURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

187: BIJULI BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

188: MD. SAMUAN ALI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 188 CHAPARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

189: PABITRA BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA ALAGJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

190: BABUL DEKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
HERAMJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

191: SAROJANI RAJBONGSHI
ASSISTANT TEACHER

DEBACHARA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

192: DIPAK BORO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

193: JAYA PATHAK
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 NIZ-JULUKI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

194: PRANITA KAKATI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 812 DEULIGURI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

195: DINESH RAMCHIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJENDRANATH L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

196: RANEN BRAHMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 3 TOKANKATA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

197: BHANU RABHA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
MADHYA ALAGJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

198: JONALI HAZARIKA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 570 BARAMA SUMATI BALIKA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

199: MARAMI TALLUKDAR
ASSISTANT TEACHER

NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNA BUNIADI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

200: MAHESH BEZBARUAH
ASSISTANT TEACHER
PUB-BARIMAKHA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

201: SAMIN SWARGIARY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 2 KALJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

202: SARBESWAR BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GELPEJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

203: UMESH CH. BARO
ASSISTANT TEACHER
KAKALABARI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

204: GOPAL KALITA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GELPEJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

205: ASWINI HALOI
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJENDRANATH L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

206: DIGANTA BAISHYA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GELPEJAR L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

207: BHABESH BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER

UTTAR THAIKARAKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

208: LAKSHIDHAR SARMA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
RAJENDRANATH L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

209: KARNADHAR BARMAN
ASSISTANT TEACHER
GARMARA- KADAMTALA L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

210: PROMOD CHOUDHURY
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 143 BARAMA NIMNA BUNIADI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.

211: DINESH KALIATA
ASSISTANT TEACHER
NO. 143 BARAMA BUNIADI L.P. SCHOOL
R/O. DIST. BAKSA
ASSAM.
VERSUS

PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY)
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:SHYAM JAGANNATHAN
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:PRAFULLA KUMAR HAZAWARI
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY OF WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:BIREN CHANDRA PHUKAN
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY OF BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (B.T.C.)
KOKRAJHAR

BODOFA NWGAR
PIN- 783370.
5:ROBINSON MUCHAHARI
THE SECRETARY OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (B.T.C.)
KOKRAJHAR
BODOFA NWGAR
PIN- 783370.
6:RABI SANKAR BORGoyARI
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL (B.T.C.)
KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783370.

Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRABORTY
Advocate for : MS. N CHOUDHURY appearing for PREETOM SAIKIA AND 5 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

05.12.2023

Heard Mr. A. Nath, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P(C) No. 4126/2016; I.A.(Civil) No. 1222/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 4126/2016; W.P.(C) No. 4181/2016; W.P.(C) No. 122/2018; W.P.(C) No. 124/2018; Cont. Cas(C) No. 217/2018; Cont. Cas(C) No. 218/2018; Cont. Cas(C) No. 220/2018 and Cont. Cas(C) No. 225/2018; Mr. S. Upadhyay, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No. 5281/2016; W.P.(C) No. 416/2018; W.P.(C) No. 5220/2022; Ms. A. Bujorbaruah, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No. 5225/2016; W.P.(C) No. 1860/2023; W.P.(C) No. 1904/2023; Mr. R. Singha, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No. 3272/2017; W.P.(C) No. 3273/2017; Mr. M. Goswami, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No. 3273/2017; W.P.(C) No. 5739/2017; W.P.(C) No. 5741/2017; Mr. T.J. Mahanta, learned Sr. Counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C) No. 5861/2017; W.P.(C) No. 5933/2017; W.P.(C) No. 6020/2017; W.P.(C) No. 834/2018; Mr. M. Hussain, learned counsel for the

petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 8809/2019; Mr. B. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 5867/2019 and Mr. B. Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) No. 5608/2020.

It is submitted on behalf of the writ petitioners that the grievances of the petitioners inter alia are that out of 1366 of teachers, 421 teachers have not received any salaries. Some of the writ petitioners fall within these group of 421 teachers were not received their salaries.

It is submitted by Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Finance that the supplementary demand proposal for SIU approval submitted by the BTAD is pending before the Finance department. Mr. B. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Finance submits that these matters are under active consideration and he prays for some time to furnish the details before the Court by the next date fixed.

Mr. R. Dhar, learned Addl. Sr. Government Advocate appears for the Bodoland Welfare Department and WPT&BC Department.

In that view of the matter, the matters be listed again on 18.12.2023 on which date the Finance Department will obtain required instructions and place it before the Court.

Parties are given liberty to complete their pleadings in the meantime.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant